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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

4EAHANDLE,RND,1.05X6.00,BOLT,WLDT14975781

1EABUMPER,REAR,2 STEPS,72,WLDT14975742

1EABRKT,BUMPER SPRT,BM,RH14981533

1EABRKT,BUMPER SPRT,BM,LH14981524

16EASCR,FLG,HEX .38-16X1.25 G8 ZY12436375

6EANUT,FLG,LKDT .62-11 GG CW01202026

16EANUT,FLG,LKDT .38-16 GG CW01202007

6EASCR,FLG,HEX .62-11X2.50 G8 ZY12437838

2EADECAL,MX FALL HAZARD15026519
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

2EASCR,CAP,HEX .88-9X3.50 G8 ZY11369741

2EAWASH,FLT .88X1.75X.12 ZY HDN01202832

2EANUT,HEX,LKDT .88-9 GC ZC01201833

1EACHUTE,FO 0.88 HARDW 30.00 LONG01526304

1EACHUTE,F/O,'96,.88 HDW,WHITE0152630PW4

1EACHUTE,F/O, .88 HDW,30.0,W/SPRT13318294

EAPAVING FOLDOVER CHUTE ASSEMBLY00823204

1EACHUTE MAIN 5 FT,WLDT14863075

1EACHT,MAIN,ASSY,'96,.88 HDW,WHT0152625PW5

1EACHUTE MAIN 6 FT,WLDT14861855

1EAHOOK,CHUTE01153276

1EACHAIN - SAFETY, HOLD-DOWN01153397

EACHUTE,EXT,STD,WLDT01516508

EACHUTE,EXT,48.0,TYPE 4,WHT,MTM0151650PW8

EACHUTE - PAVER EXTENSION, WITH CARRIER EYE01516918

EACHT,EXT,W/HANG TABS,WHT,MTM 40151691PW8

EACHUTE - EXTENSION, TRANSITION01516608

EACHUTE,EXT,PVR,TRANS,TYPE 4,WHT0151660PW8

EACHUTE - EXTENSION, PAVING00823158

EAEYE - CARRIER, EXTENSION CHUTE01506729

EACHUTE,END,STEEL,48",WLDT015169010

EACHUTE,END STL W/TAB,WLDT015169210

1EACHAIN AND HOOK, CHUTE, ASSY011532811

*DO NOT ATTEMPT TO REPAIR CHUTES.

DAMAGED CHUTES ARE UNSAFE AND MUST

BE REPLACED WITH NEW CHUTES.
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EABRACKET - 3 CHUTE, BOX TYPE, FRAME MOUNT, LH01503641

1EABRACKET - 3 CHUTE, BOX TYPE, FRAME MOUNT, RH01503631

1EAHOLDER - 3 CHUTE PAVER, FORMED , LH05005691

1EAHOLDER - 3 CHUTE PAVER, FORMED , RH05005681

1EASTOP,CHUTE HANGER PEDESTAL,RR01509782

1EA3 CHUTE HANGER REAR PEDESTAL ALUMINUM EXT11408513

1EAVERT CHUTE RACK CABLE 38.5"11693554

1EAVERT CHUTE RACK CABLE 47.5"11693564

1EACABLE - CHUTE, 49"11693574

1EABRACKET - 3 CHUTE, FRAME MOUNT, LH00849555

1EABRACKET - 3 CHUTE, FRAME MOUNT, RH00849506

1EASTOP - CHUTE, FRAME MOUNT05004157

1EALATCH - CHUTE BRACKET, LH00849658

1EALATCH - CHUTE BRACKET, RH00849609

1EASET - CHUTE BRACKET, FRAME MOUNT, 2 CHUTE015093010

1EABRACKET - 3 CHUTE, "L" TYPE, FRAME MOUNT (PAIR)015293010

4EASTRAP,CHUTE HOLD-DOWN (RUBBER) 10"008265411

4EASTRAP - CHUTE HOLD-DOWN (RUBBER) 15"008265811

4EAASSY - RUB, CHUTE HOLD DOWN 10"117196311

4EAHANDLE,CHT HOLD DOWN,PLASTIC008265012

4EABRKT - FENDER MT CHUTE008236813

4EAASSY - RUB, CHUTE HOLD DOWN 10"117196314

1EACONN LINK-VERT RACK011532915

4EACHUTE - BRKT BACK UP STRAP008236916

STRAP - FENDER MOUNT BRACKET

BACKUP

1EAWASHDOWN - BRUSH ONLY (504)000206317

1EAHANDLE ONLY- BRUSH/SCRAPPER000206418

1EAHANDLE,SCRAPER,SAFETY GREEN149682718

1EACHUTE SCRAPER ONLY000206019

1EASCRAPER,CHUTE,SAFETY GREEN149682619

1EABRKT,VERT,2 CHUTE,STD,WLDT149202120

*ITEM 1169357 USE FOR PAVING

TRANSITION EXTENSION

**ITEMS 1 & 2 ARE BOX STYLE BRACKET

***ITEMS 2, 3 & 20 ARE HANGING STYLE

BRACKET

****ITEMS 5 - 9 ARE GUN RACK STYLE

BRACKET
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

*****ITEMS 10, 11, 12 & 14 ARE L STYLE

BRACKET

******ITEMS 11, 12, 13, 14 & 16 ARE

FENDER MOUNT BRACKET
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAHEAD - SPUN, 77"11704001

3EACONE - FRONT01504682

4EABELLY - 10 YARD01504753

4EACONE - REAR12806344

4EACONE 36.78X21.16X48.00X.187501524525

1EATRACK - ROLLER01514556

1EARING,DRIP,42.00 MTM01504537

2EAFIN - HEAD BLADE, 96 AND NEWER12806408

2EAFIN - FRONT CONE 7/32"11705179

2EAFIN - BELLY CROSSOVER117052310

2EAFIN - BELLY128064811

2EAGUSSET,REVERSE LIP FIN015259712

2EAFIN - TRANSITION # 5128064713

6EAFIN,BLADE 5 FORMED .210015246214

2EAFIN,TRANSITION 4 .210015245915

6EAFIN - # 4128063516

2EABLADE - # 3015149417

2EABLADE - # 2015149318

2EABLADE - # 1015149219

2EAFIN - COMBO015148920

2EABLADE,ANTI SURGE,10GA 3 TAB015148621

1EADISH - DRUM HEAD, 48" INSIDE013045222

2EABRACE,FIN015259623

2EALINER,DRUM HEAD 77.00,SPLIT015045624

2EALINER,FRONT CORNER015045725

4EALINER,DRUM HEAD .187015044926

2EALINER,BELLY WEAR015245427

6EATAB,MOUNT,SURGE BLADE008218928

6EABOLT - 1/2 - 13 UNC X 1" LG, GR-8113670729

6EANUT,HEX,LKDT .50-13 GC ZC000534030A

6EAWASH,SPR,SPR .50X.86X.12 ZC062103530B

EACONE - FRONT, WITH HATCH015145331A

EAFRM,SQ HATCH CVR,WLDT139640531B

EAFRAME,SQ HATCH COVER WLDT015248032

SEGASKET,HATCH,SQ,2 PC SET021520833

EACOVER,HATCH SQUARE .187015247934

EABOLT - HEX, 1/2"-13 UNC X 1-1/4"000525335A

EANUT - SQUARE, 1/2"-13, HEAVY012016035B

EAWASH,FLT .50X1.06X.12 ZY HDN012027936

1

Printed: 10-15-15925A1PUB # 0129130
PARTS,BMV (MCL) 888-686-7278 · StreetSmartParts.comPage 11

DRUM ASSEMBLY (10 YARD)



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

EAQUICK HATCH ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)013145037

1EASOCKET - DRUM ZF DRIVE, 18 HOLE013046038

1EASCR,CAP,HEX .62-11X2.25 G9 ZY010087539

4EAPLATE - HEAD SOCKET RFMT013045140

2EAROD,WEAR,REROD,44" LNG015251141

2EAREROD,50.00015251242

2EAROD - WEAR, REROD, 129" LONG015251343

2EAROD,WEAR 90.00 GRN015251444

2EAROD - WEAR, REROD, 99" LONG015251645

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, SMALL128064546

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, MEDIUM128064646

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, LARGE128064446

EACONE 46.91X38.27X31.25X.19,HTC151769247

EADRUM HATCH FRAME, OVAL, WLDT149654048

EAGASKET, DRUM HATCH, OVAL149326049

EACOVER,HATCH,OVAL .187151278750

*THE TOTAL QUANTITY OF ITEM 2 PLUS

ITEM 31 OR 47 WILL BE 4, EVEN WHEN

ITEM 31 OR 47 HAS A QUANTITY OF 0.

**QUANTITIES OF ITEMS 32-34 WILL BE

THE SAME QUANTITY AS ITEM 31.

***ITEM 31A REPLACES ITEM 31B.

****ITEM 37 NOT SHOWN.

*****ITEMS 47-50 ARE CURRENT

PRODUCTION. ITEMS 31-34 ARE

PRE-2015.
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EASOCKET - DRUM ZF DRIVE, 18 HOLE01304601

18EASCR,CAP,HEX .62-11X2.25 G9 ZY01008752

4EAPLATE - HEAD SOCKET RFMT01304513

1EADISH - DRUM HEAD, 48" INSIDE01304524

1EACOUNTER - TRIP00821535

1EAHEAD - SPUN, 72" X 22-1/16" X 250"01504546

2EABRACE,FIN01525967

2EALINER,DRUM HEAD 77.00,SPLIT01504568

2EALINER,FRONT CORNER01504579

4CONE - FRONT, 14 YARD580.1613110

1CONE - OVAL, FRONT WITH HATCH580.1612810

1EAFRAME - OVAL HATCH008263111

1EAGSKT,OVAL HATCH008263312

1EACOVER - OVAL HATCH008264413

16EABOLT - HEX, 1/2"-13 UNC X 1-1/4"000525314

16EAWASH,FLT .50X1.06X.12 ZY HDN012027915

4EABELLY,14 YD .187 THICK110709916

4EACONE - 47" X 36-3/4" X 49-1/4" X 3/16"015245117

4EACONE 36.78X21.16X48.00X.1875015245218

1EATRACK - ROLLER015145519

1EARING,DRIP,42.00 MTM015045320

6EATAB,MOUNT,SURGE BLADE008218921

6BOLT - HEX, 1/2"-13 UNC X 1"020.0525222

6EANUT,HEX,LKDT .50-13 GC ZC000534023

2EABLADE,ANTI SURGE,10GA 3 TAB015148624

2EALINER,BELLY WEAR015245425

2EABLADE - # 1 G015149226

2EABLADE - # 2015149327

2EABLADE - # 3015149428

2EAFIN - COMBO Y,R015148929

6EAFIN,#4 FORMED .250117049330

2EAFIN,TRANSITION 4 .210015245931

6EAFIN,BLADE 5 FORMED .210015246232

2EAFIN,BLADE 2/3 .210015258233

2EAFIN,BELLY .210015258834

2EAGUSSET,REVERSE LIP FIN015259735

2EAFIN - CROSSOVER015048736

1NOT USED IN THIS APPLICATION37

2EABLADE,HEAD .250015257638
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4EALINER,DRUM HEAD .1870150449401
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1EAHEAD - SPUN, 77"11704001

3EACONE - FRONT01504682

4EABELLY - 9-1/2 YARD01504743

4EACONE - REAR12806344

4EACONE 36.78X21.16X48.00X.187501524525

1EATRACK - ROLLER01514556

1EARING,DRIP,42.00 MTM01504537

2EAFIN - HEAD BLADE, 96 AND NEWER, W12806408

2EAFIN - FRONT CONE 7/32"11705179

2EAFIN - BELLY CROSSOVER, R,R,W117052310

2EAGUSSET,REVERSE LIP FIN015259711

6EAFIN,BLADE 5 FORMED .210015246212

2EAFIN,TRANSITION 4 .210015245913

6EAFIN - # 4, Y128063514

2EABLADE - # 3015149415

2EABLADE - # 2015149316

2EABLADE - # 1 G015149217

2EAFIN - COMBO Y,R015148918

2EABLADE,ANTI SURGE,10GA 3 TAB015148619

1EADISH - DRUM HEAD, 48" INSIDE013045220

2EABRACE,FIN015259621

2EALINER,DRUM HEAD 77.00,SPLIT015045622

2EALINER,FRONT CORNER015045723

4EALINER,DRUM HEAD .187015044924

2EALINER,BELLY WEAR015245425

6EATAB,MOUNT,SURGE BLADE008218926

6EABOLT - 1/2 - 13 UNC X 1" LG, GR-8113670727

6EAWASH,SPR,SPR .50X.86X.12 ZC062103528A

6EANUT,HEX,LKDT .50-13 GC ZC000534028B

1EACONE - FRONT, WITH HATCH015145329

EAFRM,SQ HATCH CVR,WLDT139640530A

1EAFRAME,SQ HATCH COVER WLDT015248030B

1SEGASKET,HATCH,SQ,2 PC SET021520831

1EACOVER,HATCH SQUARE .187015247932

16EABOLT - HEX, 1/2"-13 UNC X 1-1/4"000525333A

16EANUT - SQUARE, 1/2"-13, HEAVY012016033B

16EAWASH,FLT .50X1.06X.12 ZY HDN012027934

EAQUICK HATCH ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)013145035

1EASOCKET - DRUM ZF DRIVE, 18 HOLE013046036

1
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1EASCR,CAP,HEX .62-11X2.25 G9 ZY010087537

4EAPLATE - HEAD SOCKET RFMT013045138

2EAROD - WEAR, REROD, 129" LONG015251339

2EAROD,WEAR 90.00 GRN015251440

2EAROD - WEAR, REROD, 99" LONG015251641

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, SMALL128064542

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, MEDIUM128064642

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, LARGE128064442

2EAFIN - 1/2 P,R016546647

*ITEM 2 THE TOTAL QTY OF 4 REQUIRED

**ITEMS 30-32 WILL BE THE SAME QTY AS 29

***ITEM 30A REPLACES ITEM 30B

****ITEM 35 NOT SHOWN

"B" - BLUE

"G" - GREEN

"LB" - LIGHT BLUE

"LG" - LIGHT GREEN

"O" - ORANGE

"R" - RED

"W" - WHITE

"Y" - YELLOW

"P" - PURPLE
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1EAHEAD - SPUN, 77"11704001

3EACONE - FRONT01504682

4EASECTION - BELLY01504733

4EACONE - REAR12806344

4EACONE 36.78X21.16X48.00X.187501524525

1EATRACK - ROLLER01514556

1EARING,DRIP,42.00 MTM01504537

2EAFIN - HEAD BLADE, 96 AND NEWER, W12806408

2EAFIN - FRONT CONE 7/32"11705179

2EAFIN - BELLY CROSSOVER, R,R,W117052310

2EAGUSSET,REVERSE LIP FIN015259711

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, SMALL128064512

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, MEDIUM128064612

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, LARGE128064412

6EAFIN,BLADE 5 FORMED .210015246213

2EAFIN,TRANSITION 4 .210015245914

6EAFIN - # 4, Y128063515

4EABLADE - # 3015149416

4EABLADE - # 2015149317

1EABLADE - # 1 G015149218

1EAFIN - COMBO Y,R015148919

6EABLADE,ANTI SURGE,10GA 3 TAB015148620

1EADISH - DRUM HEAD, 48" INSIDE013045221

2EABRACE,FIN015259622

2EALINER,DRUM HEAD 77.00,SPLIT015045623

2EALINER,FRONT CORNER015045724

4EALINER,DRUM HEAD .187015044925

2EALINER,BELLY WEAR015245426

6EATAB,MOUNT,SURGE BLADE008218927

6EABOLT - 1/2 - 13 UNC X 1" LG, GR-8113670728

6EAWASH,SPR,SPR .50X.86X.12 ZC062103529A

6EANUT,HEX,LKDT .50-13 GC ZC000534029B

1EACONE - FRONT, WITH HATCH015145330

EAFRM,SQ HATCH CVR,WLDT139640531A

1EAFRAME,SQ HATCH COVER WLDT015248031B

1SEGASKET,HATCH,SQ,2 PC SET021520832

1EACOVER,HATCH SQUARE .187015247933

16EABOLT - HEX, 1/2"-13 UNC X 1-1/4"000525334A

16EANUT - SQUARE, 1/2"-13, HEAVY012016034B
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16EAWASH,FLT .50X1.06X.12 ZY HDN012027935

EAQUICK HATCH ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)013145036

1EASOCKET - DRUM ZF DRIVE, 18 HOLE013046037

1EASCR,CAP,HEX .62-11X2.25 G9 ZY010087538

4EAPLATE - HEAD SOCKET RFMT013045139

2EAROD - WEAR, REROD, 129" LONG015251340

2EAROD,WEAR 90.00 GRN015251441

2EAROD - WEAR, REROD, 99" LONG015251642

*ITEM 2 THE TOTAL QTY OF 4 REQUIRED

**ITEMS 31-33 WILL BE THE SAME QTY AS 30

***ITEM 31A REPLACES ITEM 31B

****ITEM 36 NOT SHOWN

"B" - BLUE

"G" - GREEN

"LB" - LIGHT BLUE

"LG" - LIGHT GREEN

"O" - ORANGE

"R" - RED

"W" - WHITE

"Y" - YELLOW

"P" - PURPLE
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1EASOCKET - DRUM ZF DRIVE, 18 HOLE01304601

18EASCR,CAP,HEX .62-11X2.25 G9 ZY01008752

4EAPLATE - HEAD SOCKET RFMT01304513

1EADISH - DRUM HEAD, 48" INSIDE01304524

1EACOUNTER - TRIP00821535

1EAHEAD - SPUN, 72" X 22-1/16" X 250"01504546

2EABRACE,FIN01525967

2EALINER,DRUM HEAD 77.00,SPLIT01504568

2EALINER,FRONT CORNER01504579

1EACONE - FRONT, WITH HATCH015145310

4EACONE - FRONT015046810

EAFRM,SQ HATCH CVR,WLDT139640511A

1EAFRAME,SQ HATCH COVER WLDT015248011B

1SEGASKET,HATCH,SQ,2 PC SET021520812

1EACOVER,HATCH SQUARE .187015247913

16EABOLT - HEX, 1/2"-13 UNC X 1-1/4"000525314

16EAWASH,FLT .50X1.06X.12 ZY HDN012027915

4EASECTION - BELLY015046316

4EACONE - 47" X 36-3/4" X 49-1/4" X 3/16"015245117

4EACONE 36.78X21.16X48.00X.1875015245218

1EATRACK - ROLLER015145519

1EARING,DRIP,42.00 MTM015045320

6EATAB,MOUNT,SURGE BLADE008218921

6BOLT - HEX, 1/2"-13 UNC X 1"020.0525222

6EANUT,HEX,LKDT .50-13 GC ZC000534023

2EABLADE,ANTI SURGE,10GA 3 TAB015148624

2EALINER,BELLY WEAR015245425

2EABLADE - # 1 G015149226

2EABLADE - # 2015149327

2EABLADE - # 3015149428

2EAFIN - COMBO Y,R015148929

6EAFIN,#4 FORMED .250117049330

2EAFIN,TRANSITION 4 .210015245931

6EAFIN,BLADE 5 FORMED .210015246232

2EAFIN,BLADE 2/3 .210015258233

8EAFIN,BELLY .210015258834

2EAGUSSET,REVERSE LIP FIN015259735

2EAFIN - CROSSOVER015048736

2EAFIN - FRONT CONE015250737
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2EAFIN - FRONT CONE015250237

2EABLADE,HEAD .250015257638

1NOT USED IN THIS APPLICATION39

4EALINER,DRUM HEAD .187015044940

*ITEM 11A REPLACES ITEM 11B

1
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1EAHEAD - SPUN, 77"11704001

3EACONE - FRONT01504682

4EASECTION - BELLY11704363

4EACONE - REAR12806344

4EACONE 36.78X21.16X48.00X.187501524525

1EATRACK - ROLLER01514556

1EARING,DRIP,42.00 MTM01504537

2EAFIN - HEAD BLADE, 96 AND NEWER, W12806408

2EAFIN - FRONT CONE 7/32"11705179

2EAFIN - BELLY CROSSOVER, R,R,W117052310

4EAFIN - BELLY, R,LB128064811

2EAGUSSET,REVERSE LIP FIN015259712

2EAFIN - TRANSITION # 5, B,G128064713

6EAFIN,BLADE 5 FORMED .210015246214

2EAFIN,TRANSITION 4 .210015245915

6EAFIN - # 4, Y128063516

4EABLADE - # 3015149417

4EABLADE - # 2015149318

1EABLADE - # 1 G015149219

1EAFIN - COMBO Y,R015148920

6EABLADE,ANTI SURGE,10GA 3 TAB015148621

1EADISH - DRUM HEAD, 48" INSIDE013045222

2EABRACE,FIN015259623

2EALINER,DRUM HEAD 77.00,SPLIT015045624

2EALINER,FRONT CORNER015045725

4EALINER,DRUM HEAD .187015044926

2EALINER,BELLY WEAR015245427

6EATAB,MOUNT,SURGE BLADE008218928

6EABOLT - 1/2 - 13 UNC X 1" LG, GR-8113670729

6EAWASH,SPR,SPR .50X.86X.12 ZC062103530A

6EANUT,HEX,LKDT .50-13 GC ZC000534030B

1EACONE - FRONT, WITH HATCH015145331

EAFRM,SQ HATCH CVR,WLDT139640532a

1EAFRAME,SQ HATCH COVER WLDT015248032b

1SEGASKET,HATCH,SQ,2 PC SET021520833

1EACOVER,HATCH SQUARE .187015247934

16EABOLT - HEX, 1/2"-13 UNC X 1-1/4"000525335A

16EANUT - SQUARE, 1/2"-13, HEAVY012016035B

16EAWASH,FLT .50X1.06X.12 ZY HDN012027936
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EAQUICK HATCH ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)013145037

1EASOCKET - DRUM ZF DRIVE, 18 HOLE013046038

1EASCR,CAP,HEX .62-11X2.25 G9 ZY010087539

4EAPLATE - HEAD SOCKET RFMT013045140

2EAROD,WEAR,REROD,44" LNG015251141

2EAREROD,50.00015251242

2EAROD - WEAR, REROD, 129" LONG015251343

2EAROD,WEAR 90.00 GRN015251444

2EAROD - WEAR, REROD, 99" LONG015251645

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, SMALL128064546

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, MEDIUM128064646

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, LARGE128064446

*ITEM 2 THE TOTAL QTY OF 4 REQUIRED

**ITEMS 32-34 WILL BE THE SAME QTY AS 31

***ITEM 32A REPLACES ITEM 32B

****ITEM 37 NOT SHOWN

"B" - BLUE

"G" - GREEN

"LB" - LIGHT BLUE

"LG" - LIGHT GREEN

"O" - ORANGE

"R" - RED

"W" - WHITE

"Y" - YELLOW

"P" - PURPLE
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1EAHEAD - SPUN, 77"11704001

3EACONE - FRONT01504682

4EASECTION - BELLY01505233

4EACONE - REAR12806344

4EACONE 36.78X21.16X48.00X.187501524525

1EATRACK - ROLLER01514556

1EARING,DRIP,42.00 MTM01504537

2EAFIN - HEAD BLADE, 96 AND NEWER12806408

2EAFIN - FRONT CONE 7/32"11705179

2EAFIN - BELLY CROSSOVER117052310

2EAFIN - BELLY128064811

2EAGUSSET,REVERSE LIP FIN015259712

2EAFIN - TRANSITION # 5128064713

6EAFIN,BLADE 5 FORMED .210015246214

2EAFIN,TRANSITION 4 .210015245915

6EAFIN - # 4128063516

2EABLADE - # 3015149417

2EABLADE - # 2015149318

2EABLADE - # 1015149219

2EAFIN - COMBO015148920

2EABLADE,ANTI SURGE,10GA 3 TAB015148621

2EAFIN,HALF .210015258122

1EADISH - DRUM HEAD, 48" INSIDE013045223

2EABRACE,FIN015259624

2EALINER,DRUM HEAD 77.00,SPLIT015045625

2EALINER,FRONT CORNER015045726

4EALINER,DRUM HEAD .187015044927

2EALINER,BELLY WEAR015245428

6EATAB,MOUNT,SURGE BLADE008218929

6EABOLT - 1/2 - 13 UNC X 1" LG, GR-8113670730A

6EAWASH,SPR,SPR .50X.86X.12 ZC062103530B

6EANUT,HEX,LKDT .50-13 GC ZC000534031

EACONE - FRONT, WITH HATCH015145332

EAFRM,SQ HATCH CVR,WLDT139640533A

EAFRAME,SQ HATCH COVER WLDT015248033B

SEGASKET,HATCH,SQ,2 PC SET021520834

EACOVER,HATCH SQUARE .187015247935

BOLT - 1/2 - 13 UNC X 1-1/4" LG, GR-8580.0525336A

EANUT - SQUARE, 1/2"-13, HEAVY012016036B
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EAWASH,FLT .50X1.06X.12 ZY HDN012027937

EAQUICK HATCH ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)013145038

1EASOCKET - DRUM ZF DRIVE, 18 HOLE013046039

1EASCR,CAP,HEX .62-11X2.25 G9 ZY010087540

4EAPLATE - HEAD SOCKET RFMT013045141

2EAROD,WEAR,REROD,44" LNG015251142

2EAREROD,50.00015251243

2EAROD - WEAR, REROD, 129" LONG015251344

2EAROD,WEAR 90.00 GRN015251445

2EAROD - WEAR, REROD, 99" LONG015251646

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, SMALL128064547

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, MEDIUM128064647

2EAFIN - 2/3 CROSSOVER, LARGE128064447

EACONE 46.91X38.27X31.25X.19,HTC151769248

EADRUM HATCH FRAME, OVAL, WLDT149654049

EAGASKET, DRUM HATCH, OVAL149326050

EACOVER,HATCH,OVAL .187151278751

*THE TOTAL QUANTITY OF ITEM 2 PLUS

ITEM 32 OR 48 WILL BE 4, EVEN WHEN

ITEM 32 OR 48 HAS A QUANTITY OF 0.

**QUANTITIES OF ITEMS 33-35

WILL BE THE SAME AS ITEM 32.

***ITEM 33A REPLACES ITEM 33B.

****ITEM 38 NOT SHOWN.

*****ITEMS 48-51 ARE CURRENT

PRODUCTION. ITEMS 32-35 ARE

PRE-2015.
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1EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 70", STEEL, LH11475031A

1EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 70", ALUMINUM, LH11475141A

1EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 70", STEEL, RH11475051B

1EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 70", ALUMINUM, RH11475041B

2PRMUDFLAP - WHITE PLASTIC, 24 X 24"00826512

2EASTRIP,MUDFLAP00826523

8EASCR,FLG,HEX .25-20X1.00 CH ZC01200234

8EANUT,HEX,LKDT .25-20 GC ZC01201754

2EAGROMMET - 2-1/2" (OPEN BACK)11659535

2EALIGHT,RED,2.5001101445

1EASUPPORT - TAG FENDER FRONT, LH, STEEL01526896

1EASUPPORT - TAG FENDER FRONT, LH, ALUMINIUM01536896

1EASUPPORT - TAG FENDER FRONT, RH, STEEL01526886

1EASUPPORT - TAG FENDER FRONT, RH, ALUMINIUM01536886

1EALH STL FDR R SPRT 3" DROP01527457

1EAWLDT,R FENDER SPRT AL 3" SHER01537457

1EARH STL FDR R SPRT 3" DROP01527407

1EASPRT,R FENDER,WLDT01537407

*ITEMS 1147503 & 1147505 WHEN USED AS TAG OPTION,

LEFT HAND WILL BECOME THE RIGHT HAND FENDER
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2EABLANK - FENDER, STEEL, 107"01527491

2EAFDR,107 SKIN,STL,WHT0152749PW1

2EABLANK - FENDER, ALUMINUM, 107"01532031

2EAFDR,107 SKIN,ALUM,WHT0153203PW1

2EABLANK - FENDER, STEEL, 120"01528461

2EABLANK - FENDER, ALUMINUM, 120"01532041

2PRFLAP - MUD, WHITE PLASTIC, 24 X 24"00826512

6EASTRIP - MUDFLAP BOLT00826523

8EASCR,FLG,HEX .25-20X1.00 CH ZC01200234

8EANUT,HEX,LKDT .25-20 GC ZC01201754

2EALIGHT - RED, 4"01100745

2EAGROMMET - 4"01100635

2EALIGHT - RED MARKER, 2-1/2"01101446

2EAGROMMET - 2-1/2"11659536

2EASUPPORT - FENDER REAR, STEEL, RH01520057

2EASPRT,R FDR,STL,RH,ASSY,WHT0152005PW7

2EASUPPORT - FENDER REAR, ALUMINUM, RH01530057

2EASUPPORT - FENDER REAR, STEEL, LH01520067

2EASPRT,R FDR,STL,LH,ASSY,WHT0152006PW7

2EASUPPORT - FENDER REAR, ALUMINUM, LH01530067

1EASUPPORT - FENDER REAR, RH, NO HOLE01530147

1EASUPPORT - FENDER REAR, LH, NO HOLE01530157

26EAWASHER - FENDER, RUBBER BACKED STEEL01005708

26EAWASHER - FENDER, 1"ODX5/16"ID01209958

30EASCR,FLG,HEX .31-18X1.00 CH ZC11649719

30EANUT,FLG,LKDT .31-18 GC CW012019910

2EAUNV CTR ANG FRM M008400711

2STRAP - CENTER320.8460412

2EABRACE - FENDER CENTER015271713

2EASTRIP - RUBBER CUSHION008439114

2EASUPPORT - FRONT, STEEL, RH015200015

2EASUPPORT - FRONT, ALUMINUM, RH015300015

2EASUPPORT - FRONT, STEEL, LH015200115

2EASUPPORT - FRONT, ALUMINUM, LH015300115

2EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 70", STEEL, LH114750316

2EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 70", ALUMINUM, LH114751416

2EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 70", STEEL, RH114750516

2EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 70", ALUMINUM, RH114750416

2EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 96", STEEL, RH114750716
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2EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 96", ALUMINUM, LH114750616

2EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 96", STEEL, RH114750916

2EABLANK - PUSHER FENDER, 96", ALUMINUM, RH114750816

4EALIGHT - AMBER MARKER, 2-1/2"011007117

4EAGROMMET - 2-1/2"116595317

6EASTRIP - RUBBER CUSHION, FENDER ENDS008433618
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1EAMOTOR-46 SERIES1000126

1EAMOTOR,46,4633-096,W/SNSR0002294

1EAMOTOR-54 SERIES1000125

1EAMOTOR,54,5431-086(059),W/SNSR0002298

1PEDESTAL - FRONT,500.XXXXXX1

2EATAB,ZF POSITIONING,SHORT00820252

3EATAB,ZF POSITIONING,LONG00820293

6EASCR,CAP,HEX .88-14X4.50 G9 ZY01009904

6EAWASHER - FLAT, HARDENED, 7/8"01005845

6EAWASH,FLT .88X1.50X.19 UF HDN02006076

12EANUT,HEX,LKDT .88-14 GC CW01005497

1EADRIVE-GEAR,P730001153248

18EASCR,CAP,HEX .62-11X2.25 G9 ZY01008759

5EAWASH,FLT .50X1.06X.12 ZY HDN012027910

1BOLT - HEX, 1/2"-13 UNC X 1-3/4", GR-511

1NUT - LOCK, 1/2"-13 UNC12

1WASHER - FLAT, 1/2"13

1EABRACKET,MAGNETIC SENSOR050042114

1EASENSOR - MAGNETIC DRUM100006515

1EACOUNTER,DRUM,DIGITAL,LCD142958116

1EAGASKET,MOTOR TO ZF000200017

4EASCREW - CAP, HEX, M12 - 1-3/4" X 40 10.9UF020003518

1EACOVER - FRONT PEDESTAL MAC VALVE050058819

1EABRACKET - MOUNT, DOUBLE VALVE MAC008481720

1EAVLV,MAC,AIR C/L,W/O DEUTSCH008528421

1EAVALVE - SOLENOID, AIR HOPPER008528822

*ITEMS 1000125 & 000298 ORDER BY MODEL

AND SERIAL NUMBERS

USE ON 11 YARD AND UP, WITH ALL PAVERS

GETTING A 54 SERIES MOTOR
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1EALADDER,EXTENSION01526051

1EALADDER LATCH ASSY01524302

1EALADDER,UPR,REAR PED,ASSY01523953

1EALDR,7-9.5YD & SMALLER,UPR01524033

8EAUSE 0120201 - NUT,FLG,LKDT .50-13 G8 ZC01202034

2EASCR,FLG,HEX .50-13X2.25 G8 ZY11649825

1HOLDER - HOSE400.853786

2EANUT,FLG,LKDT .38-16 GG CW01202007

1EAPLATFORM - LOWER LADDER01526008

1EAPLATFORM - LOWER LADDER01524458

2EABOLT - FLG HD, 3/8"-16 X 1", GR511649739

1EAMOUNT - BOLT, LOWER LADDER018241110

4EASCR,FLG,HEX .50-13X1.75 G8 ZY116498111

1EAPLATFORM - UPPER LADDER015332512

1EAPLATFORM - ASSY, UPPER LADDER , W/ HANDRAIL015332012

1EAPLATFORM - PAVER WITH HANDRAIL016033012

1EANOZZLE,WATER HOSE,SPRAY,METAL008224313

1EARAIL - UPPER HAND, 1 PIECE STANDARD015332914

1EARAIL - HAND, PAVER TYPE016032914

1EAMOUNT,UPPER HAND RAIL015333815

1EAGUARD - WASHOUT, TYPE A AND B015335916

1EAGUARD - WASHOUT, 46" PAVER015354916

2EACLAMP,HOSE,BAND 1.50-.69 SS010336217

FTHOSE,RUBBER 1.0010202818

1EALOOP - SPRAYER013062619

1EARACK,HOSE REAR PEDESTAL015031420

1EAFTG,ST 1.00 BARB X 1.00 M BR008211721

1EAVALVE,BALL,STD NPT 1.00114171922

1EATEE - WATER, 1" X 1" X 3/4", CAST008210923

1EAVALVE - BALL, 3/4"008209824

1EAFTG,ST .75 MHT .75 MNPT BR008224725

1EAHOSE,RBR,WTR .62X25FT008224226

1EAPLATE - LADDER LATCH HOOK117011827

1EAHOLDER - PENDANT WITH WRAP050043528

1EABRACKET,PENDANT,MOUNT,PLASTIC050043029

1EAMT,FDR,CTRL BOX050044230
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REAR PIVOT ASSEMBLY



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

4EASCR,CAP,HEX .88-9X3.50 G8 ZY11369741

12EAWASH,FLT .88X1.75X.12 ZY HDN01202832

4EANUT,HEX,LKDT .88-9 GC ZC01201833

1EACYL, 7/8", SGL ACT CHUTE (OPTIONAL)01076154

1EACYL - CHUTE LIFT, DOUBLE ACT W/ INT. FLOW FUSE01075964

1FITTING - 90 DEGREE206209 6 65

1HOSE - CYLINDER CHUTE, SPECIFY LENGTH102.002356

1EAPLATE - PIVOT BOTTOM00822797

1EACHUTE - CYL CAST, CLEVIS-MACHINED01526418

1EASPR,PVT BTM,BRG TYPE01522949

1EAKEY - PIVOT, 1/2 X 3/8 X 1-7/8"015030310

2EASEAL,OIL,PVT BRG REAR021525211

2EABRG,TAPERED RLR,HM212047018311112

2EACUP - BEARING, INNER, MTM, HM212011018311213

6EASCR,FLT,SOC .38-16X1.50 835 BO000026114

6EANUT,FLG,LKDT .38-16 GG CW012020015

1EAPIN - LOCK, PIVOT, 4-3/8" W/HANDLE000024816

1EALATCH - SPR000024617

1EAWASHER - FLAT, PIVOT LOCK, 1" X 1-1/2"000024518

1EAPIN - ROLL, 5/32" X 1-1/2" SPIRAL000024719

1EAPIVOT - LATCH HOUSING000024920

1EALOCK ASSEMBLY - PIVOT, CHUTE, 4-3/8" HANDLE000025921

1EABRACKET - MOUNT, DOUBLE VALVE MAC008481722

1EAVLV,MAC,AIR C/L,W/O DEUTSCH008528423

1EAVALVE - SOLENOID, AIR HOPPER008528824

1EAWELDMENT - A-FRAME, (TYPE A)015329525

1EAPIVOT,96 REAR ARM, 0.88 HOLE015263526

1EAAIR CHUTE BRAKE CLAMP PLT015127727

1EABOLT - HEX, 3/4"-10 UNC X 1-3/4", GR-5113690028

1EABOLT - HEX, 3/8"-16 UNC X 3-1/2", GR-5127736229

1EALOCK - AIR CHUTE BASE, CAST IRON015131530

1EANUT,HEX,LKDT .38-16 GC ZC012017731

1EACHUTE LOCK CAM015132032

1EAPIN & CLEVIS,AIR CHAMBER011528433

1PIN - COTTER020.1151534

2EANUT,HEX,LKDT .50-20 GC ZC012032935

1EABRACKET - AIR CANISTER MOUNTING015123636

1EABRAKE - CHAMBER TYPE 16018312237

1EACHUTE - AIR LOCK ASSEMBLY015131038
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*ITEM 38 INCLUDES ITEMS 29-331
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

2BOLT - FLANGED HEAD, 5/8"-11 UNC X 1-1/4", GR-8020.120127.12501

1EAPLATE,DEBOUNCER01535742

2EANUT,FLG,LKDT .62-11 GG CW01202023

1EAPEDESTAL - REAR, 10-1/2 - 11 YARD, TYPE A01532804

1EAPEDESTAL - REAR, 10-1/2 - 11 YARD, TYPE B01535004

1PEDESTAL - REAR, 46" PAVER, TYPE A01535304

1EAPEDESTAL - REAR, 46" PAVER, TYPE B01535504

4EAWASHER - FLAT, 5/8" HARDENED01202815

2EASCR,FLG,HEX .62-11X2.00 G8 ZY11649896

1EAHOPPER - CHARGE, STANDARD OR TIP01533707

1EAHPR,CHG,STD,'93,WHITE,MTM0153370PW7

1EAWELDMENT - CHARGE HOPPER, 46" PAVER DROP01536057

1EAHOPPER - CHARGE, 4" NOTCH BACK01535757

1EAPIPE,WTR INJ BRKT WLDT01535258

1EAPIPE - PAVER INJECTION01535488

1MOUNT - HOPPER LIFT CYLINDER BASE460.153306A9

1EABAR - HOPPER LIGHT015357810

3EALIGHT,RED,2.50011014411

3EAGROMMET - 2-1/2" (OPEN BACK)116595311

1EAEYE - LIFT, HOPPER CYLINDER117001712

1EATUBE - WIRING013025613

1EACOLLECTOR - NON-PAVER015333014

1EACOLLECTOR - PAVER, 46"015353514

1EACOLLECTOR,CHT,PVR,WLDT,WHITE0153535PW14

1EAHOUSING - REAR PIVOT, ASSEMBLY BEARING015229015

1EAWELDMENT - A-FRAME, (TYPE A)015329516

1PIVOT - BEARING, A-FRAME, TYPE B560.153520B16

17EANUT,HEX,LKDT .38-16 GC ZC012017717

17EAWASH,FLT .38X1.50X.07 ZC020070018

1EABOOT,COLLECTOR CHUTE R011523619

1EACYL,AIR,HPR UP,2.50X8.00010761620

1EAKIT - SEAL, HOPPER CYLINDER116696820

1EAPIN - CLEVIS011528221

EALT - WORK, (TL#80360)061401022

2EALUG,HOOP PIVOT REAR PED015328923

1EAPLATE - HOPPER SIDE WING BOLT, RH015357624

1EAPLATE - HOPPER SIDE WING BOLT, LH015357724

2EAPAD - 1/2" TRAILER AXLE STOP018908425

2EAPAD - 5/8" TRAILER AXLE STOP018905625
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1EAWELDMENT - LATCH HOOK BRACKET110454826

1EAPLATE - LATCH HOOK110455127

2EABUSHING - LATCH HOOK PIVOT110465527

1EACYLINDER - BRIDGEMASTER LATCH, B6185018997528

2EASPACER - LATCH HOOK018907929

1EASPRING - LATCH HOOK EXTENSION110466830

1EASUPPORT - HOPPER, STANDARD, RH015363531

1EASUPPORT - HOPPER, PAVER, RH015361531

1EASUPPORT - HOPPER, 46" DROP, RH015365331

1EASUPPORT - HOPPER, STANDARD, LH015363632

1EASUPPORT - HOPPER, PAVER, LH015361632

1EASUPPORT - HOPPER, 46" DROP, LH015365432

6WASHER - 5/8" I.D.X2 1/2" O.D. 3/16" THICK020.12098733

2EATUBE - PIVOT MOUNT BRACE (9-10 YD)015123434

2EATUBE - PIVOT MOUNT BRACE (10 1/2-11YD)015124834

2EATUBE - PIVOT MOUNT BRACE (12 YD)015122934

2EATUBE - PIVOT MOUNT BRACE (KNEE BRACE)015215234

*ITEM 28 SEE BREAKDOWN

**ITEM 22 NOT SHOWN

1
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAASSEMBLY - ROLLER, W/ BEARINGS & SEALS, 3-7/8"0157440

1EAROLLER-3 7/8,COMPLETE W/BRACKET0150440

2EASPACER,ROLLER,4.4014771991

2EASEAL,FELT,3.88 ROLLER02152582

2EASEAL,ROLLER,3.8802152503

2EABRG,CONE,ROLLER,2"ID00822134

2EABRG,CUP,ROLLER,4.25OD00822145

1EAROLLER,3.88 BARE01504426

1EASHAFT,ROLLER,3.8801504437

1EAWASH,LK,ROLLER SHAFT,#W1000822068

1EANUT,LK,ROLLER SHAFT,#N1000822169

1EAUSE 0115166 - FTG,ST,STD GREASE,.12NPT008220810

1EABRACKET,ROLLER ONE PIECE015044111

EASHIM,DRUM ROLLER .036,20 GA008221812

4EAWASH,FLT .50X1.34X.11 ZY000536513

4EAWASHER - HEAVY FLAT, 1/2"008221914

4EANUT,HEX,LKDT .50-13 GC ZC000534015

2EABRACKET - INCLUDES BOLTS015042516

1EAKEY,ROLLER,3.88015044417

*ITEM 3, OIL SEAL MUST BE

INSTALLED WITH SEAL LIP FACING

OUT. THIS ALLOWS GREASE TO

PURGE, BUT PREVENTS WATER INTRUSION.
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EATANK,POLY SPLIT 150 ASSY1265943

1EATANK,POLY SPLIT 150 CUT ASSY1273158

1EATANK, POLY SPLIT 15012659351

1EATANK,POLY SPLIT 150 CUT12731591

6EACLAMP,HOSE,1.25,SGL PINCH12659232

6EABARB,1.0 ID HOSE X .375 NPT12658853

16EASCR,FLT,SOC .25-20X1.00 835 BO12445894

1EACVR,POLY,WTR TANK12658845

2EAGASKET,POLY FLOPPER12682046

2EAPLUG,1.5 NPT SCH 80 HEX12682807

3EABALL, .625,LEVEL INDICATOR13215138

1EATANK,POLY CHEM 15 ASSY12659479

1EAHOSE ASSY,INDICATOR,SPLIT,RH132132510

2EAHOSE ASSY,INDICATOR,SPLIT,LH132132311

1EAFLOPPER,POLY VALVE,ASSY126467012

1EATANK,POLY CHEM 15126593713

2EACLAMP,HOSE,1.25,SGL PINCH126592314

2EABARB,1.0 ID HOSE X .375 NPT126588515

1EABALL, .625,LEVEL INDICATOR132151316

1EASLEEVE,LEVEL INDICATOR CHE ASY132132817

1EASLEEVE,LEVEL INDICATOR CHEM132144317A

1EAHOSE,LEVEL INDICATOR CHEMICAL126566517B

1EAPLUG,12 JIC ORG127476518

*ITEM 1 - NEED TO DETERMINE IF REG TANK

IS NEEDED OR TANK WITH CUTOUT ON

THE BACKSIDE. THIS WILL DETERMINE

IF YOU NEED ASSY 1265943 OR 1273158.

**ITEM 9 INCLUDES ITEMS 13 - 18
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1EAASSY-HIGH OVERHEAD WATERTANK SADDLE(200GAL)01527801

1EAASSY-HIGH OVERHEAD WATERTANK SADDLE(300GAL)01528001

1EAASSY-HIGH OVERHEAD WATERTANK SADDLE(400GAL)01528151

1EAASSEMBLY - SIDE SUPPORT, RH01518252

EAASSEMBLY - LOW PRO SIDE SIDE SUPPORT, RH01538262

1EAASSEMBLY - SIDE SUPPORT, LH01518303

EAASSEMBLY - LOW PRO SIDE SIDE SUPPORT, LH01538273

1EABRACKET - SUPPORT, BASE, RH (POST 93)01518474

1EABRACKET - SUPPORT, BASE, LH (POST 93)01518484

1EASUPPORT - FRONT, RH01518405

EASUPPORT - LOW PRO FRONT, RH01538415

1EASUPPORT - FRONT, LH01518456

EASUPPORT - LOW PRO FRONT, LH01538426

1EAASSEMBLY - FRONT SUPPORT CROSS TUBE01518357

1EATANK - WATER, UNIVERSAL, STEEL, 200 GALLON01529278

1EATANK - WATER, 300 GALLON, STEEL00005008

1EATANK - WATER, 400 GALLON, STEEL00005108

1TANK - WATER, 150 GALLON, STEEL00004858

1EATANK - WATER, 150 GALLON, ALUMINUM01518708

1EATANK - WATER, 125 GALLON, STEEL00004958

1EAHANDRAIL - LADDER, HIGH OVERHEAD01544189

1EAASSEMBLY - LADDER PLATFORM015440510

1ASSEMBLY - UPPER LADDER480.15441511

1EAPLATE - LADDER LATCH HOOK117011812

1EALATCH - LADDER EXTENSION015243013

1EAEXTENSION - LADDER015237514

1EAPLATE - LADDER PIVOT, RH015441215

1EATUBE - LADDER LOWER015441716

1EAPLATE - LADDER PIVOT, LH015441117

2EATUBE - LOWER LADDER MOUNT015338418

2EAPLATE - LADDER MOUNT015338219

2EATUBE - LADDER BRACE015441320

1EASTRAP - CONTROL BOX MOUNT015176221

1EAPLATE - TANK BASE015184922

1EAVALVE - SHUT-OFF010129123

1EAVALVE - 1" BALL114171924

1EAADAPTER - STRAIGHT008211724

1EABRACE - LOWER CROSS STRAP, LONG015396325

1EAASSY - HIGH OVERHEAD WATERTANK, UPPER LADDER015441026
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1EAWATER TANK,90 GAL STL01517631

1EAWATER TANK,100 GAL STL01517651

1EAWTR TK,125 GAL STL01517701

1EATANK,WTR,STL,125G,WHT,WLDT0151770PW1

1EAWTR TK, 150 GAL STL UNV01517751

1EATANK,WTR,STL,150G,WHT,WLDT0151775PW1

1EAWTR TK, 200 GAL STL ASSY01529271

1EAWTR TK, 90 GAL, AL01827501

1EAWTR TK, 100 GAL, AL01827601

1EAWTR TK, 125 GAL AL UNIV01827701

1EAWTR TK, 150 GAL AL01828001

1EAWTR TK,15/110 GAL,STL01528401

1EAWTR TK,15/100 1/4 AL ADD MIX01538431

1EATK-WTR,80G,ALUM01520751

12EABOLT - HEX, 1/4"-20 UNC X 3/4", GR-511648942

8EAWASH,SPR,SPT,HVY .25X.48X.07UF01005993

1EAFLOPPER,6.75 WTR TK ASSY01508304

1EACOVER,FLOPPER ALUM01508325

1EAGASKET - FLOPPER00823956

1EASEAL,ONE PIECE FLOPPER01508317

1EASPRING,ONE PIECE FLOPPER01151848

2EAUSE 0100559 - DUPLICATE02006199

2BOLT - HEX, 1/4"-20 UNC X 1", GR-5020.100005.100010

4EABOLT - 3/8"-16 X 1-1/4"113454411

8EAWASH,FLT .38X.81X.06 ZY HDN012027712

4EABASE,TANK FILLER,STEEL015083313

4EABASE,TANK FILLER,ALUMINUM018276813

1EAHANDLE,SWING-AWAY,26" TANK018284014

1EANIPPLE,.5,PIPE CLOSE NPL010063115

2EATEE - FEMALE, 1/2"010112916

1EATUBE - PUSH-LOCK, 1/2" NPT TO 1/2"010158517

1EAVALVE - POP-OFF, 60 PSI008240718

FTAIRLINE - 1/2" BLACK, SPECIFY LENGTH000000719

2EANUT,HEX,LKDT .38-16 GC ZC012017720

2EANUT,HEX,LKDT .25-20 GC ZC012017521

2EABRACKET - GAUGE MOUNT, 1-1/2" (SIDE MOUNT)015076622

2EAVALVE - SHUT-OFF010129123

2EANIPPLE - PUSH-LOCK, 1/2P TO 3/8T010338424

FTHOSE,PUSH-LOCK,.38,GRY,SPCFY LG010202125
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2EANUT,JAM .75-16 GA ZC015276626

2EAMOUNT - HINGE, RH, PART OF TANK ASSEMBLY015276327

2EAMOUNT - HINGE, LH, PART OF TANK ASSEMBLY015276428

*DANGER: WELDING OR REPAIRING MAY

WEAKEN WATER TANK CAUSING IT TO

EXPLODE. THIS CAN CAUSE SERIOUS

PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH. IF TANK

IS DAMAGED OR WORN, REPLACE WITH

NEW EQUIPMENT.
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4EANUT,HEX,LKDT .75-10 GC ZC01201821

2EASADDLE - UNIVERSAL CROSS MOUNT, STEEL, 15", HIGH
MOUNT

05004852

2EASADDLE - UNIVERSAL CROSS MOUNT, STEEL, 11", LOW
MOUNT

05004902

2EASTRAP - TOP CROSS MOUNT, (150 GALLON & SMALLER)01828743

3EASADDLE - LOWER, SIDE MOUNT00823784

3EASTRAP - TOP, SIDE MOUNT11690285

FT2-1/2 ID WT STRAP WEDGE00825266

FTSTRAP - RUBBER, 1/8" X 2"02152177

SPECIFY LENGTH

4EANUT,JAM .62-11 GA ZC01201818

4EAWASH,FLT .62X1.31X.12 ZY HDN01005659

2EAROD - THREADED, 5/8"-11 UNC X 5"010069010

4EABOLT - .75-10 UNC X 2.75 GR8116492911

8EAWASH,FLT, 3/4"000535612

*150 GALLON+ LARGER SIDE MOUNT TANKS

REQUIRE 3 SADDLES AND STRAPS
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1EAPETCOCK - 1/8"02016001

2EAMOUNT - SITE GLASS01527742

2EAFITTING WITH COMPRESSION RING01015633

1EAGLASS - 3' SITE00823864

1EAGLASS - 6' SITE11683644

1EAGLASS - 27-1/2" SITE01539644

1EASTRIP - 110 GALLON02146635

1EASTRIP - 100 GALLON00823875

1EASTRIP - 15 GALLON02146555

1EASTRIP - 125 GALLON00824185

1EASTRIP - 150 GALLON00823925

1EASTRIP - 90 GALLON00005725

1EASTRIP - 65 GALLON00005595

1EABRACKET - SITE GAUGE01527616

2EABRACKET - GAUGE01507667

2EABRACKET - SITE GAUGE MOUNT, 1" WIDE01507677

1EABOX - WATER TANK CONTROL05004208

FTHOSE - PUSH-LOK, SPECIFY LENGTH01020219

2EANIPPLE - PUSH-LOCK010338410

1EAGAUGE - PRESSURE, 0 - 100008240611

1EAASSEMBLY - WATER TANK BLOCK015082412

2EAVALVE - SHUT-OFF010129113

1EAPLUG - PIPE, 1/8"010111114

2EANUT - SITE GLASS MOUNT SILVER015276615

1EACARTRIDGE - WATER TANK BLOCK116946216

1EAPLACARD - WATER PRESSURE021471217

2EASLEEVE - COMPRESSION010156418

1EABALL - SITE GLASS, BLUE011590819

1EAKIT - SITE GAUGE, 26" DIAMETER TANK015377520
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1EAASSEMBLY - DRUM SPRAYER BAR0150940

5EABRACKET - SPRAYER NOZZLE01509541

5EANUT - SPRAYER NOZZLE01509532

5EANOZZLE - SPRAYER01509523

1EAASSEMBLY - "A" MOUNT01509454

1EAASSEMBLY - "B" MOUNT01509504

1EAASSEMBLY - "C" MOUNT01509554

1EAASSEMBLY - "D" MOUNT01509584

1EATUBE - DRUM SPRAYER01509415

1EACAP - 3/4" PVC SLIP-ON01509426

1EAASSEMBLY - HYDRO STRAINER01509497

1EAVALVE - BALL, 3/4"00820988

1EACOUPLING - 3/4" PVC SLIP01509449

1EAADAPTER - 3/4" NPT 3/4" SLIP015094310

1EAFITTING - PIPE TO HOSE117007511
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1EACYLINDER - BRIDGEMASTER, B61810189976

1EAVALVE - ACCUMULATOR CHARGE00858861

1KIT - CYLINDER SEAL2

1KIT - HEAD GLAND3

1EAGUARD - VALVE STEM01075694

4EABUSHING - BRIDGEMASTER 511004905

*0189976 HAS BEEN REPLACED BY 1419184
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1EAVALVE - BRAKE RELAY01250141

1EAVALVE - BRAKE PROPORTIONAL01250152

1EABRACKET - BRAKE VALVE01838823

1FITTING - MALE PIPE, FEMALE PIPE2092 8 84

2FITTING - MALE PIPE, MALE FLARE2021 8 85

2PLUG - 1/2" PIPE020.009366

1EAFITTING - 1/2" AIRLINE X 1/2" PIPE, 90 DEGREES11370087

1EAFITTING - 3/8" AIRLINE X 1/2" PIPE, 90 DEGREES01200708

1EAFITTING - 3/8" AIRLINE X 1/4" PIPE, 90 DEGREES01111379

2EAFITTING - 3/8" AIRLINE X 3/8" PIPE, 90 DEGREES012007110

1FITTING - 3/8" AIRLINE X 1/8" PIPE, 45 DEGREES020.12007211

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" BLACK, SPECIFY LENGTH000000612

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" BLUE, SPECIFY LENGTH000301112

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" YELLOW, SPECIFY LENGTH000301212

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" RED, SPECIFY LENGTH000301312

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" ORANGE, SPECIFY LENGTH000301512

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" GREEN, SPECIFY LENGTH000301612
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAWELDMENT - TRAILER AXLE01890251

1EABUMPER - 33-1/2"11482502

1EABUMPER - 34-1/4"11482512

2EABRKT,BOLT ON BUMPER01890013

14EAHUCKBOLT - 1" X 3 3/4" GRADE 801890824

14EAHUCKNUT - 1"01890835

1EAPLATE - SENSOR MOUNTING01890536

1EAPLATE - SENSOR TARGET01890547

2EAPIN,CYL,BMV11051718

2EAPIN,CONTROL ARM01890698

2EABLOCK,CYLINDER PIVOT01890579

1EAAXLE - WESTPORT, STUD PILOT018993510

EAAXLE - WESTPORT, HUB PILOT018993010

EAAXLE - WESTPORT, HUB PILOT, ALUMINUM018992510

1EAFENDER - BRIDGEMASTER V, LH018906611

1EAFENDER - BRIDGEMASTER V, RH018906412

1EAWELDMENT - FENDER MOUNT,LH , 315 WHEELS018930513

1EAMOUNT - FENDER, LH, BRIDGEMASTER V018903513

1EAWELDMENT - FENDER MOUNT,RH , 315 WHEELS018930014

1EAMOUNT - FENDER, RH, BRIDGEMASTER V018903014

1WELDMENT - CMBR CYL MT 33 3/16", 1 1/4" LUGS110423115

1WELDMENT - CMBR CYL MT 32 11/16", 1 1/4" LUGS110423215

1EAWELDMENT - CMBR CYL MT 33-3/16" W/ 1-1/2" LUGS110580115

1EAWELDMENT - CMBR CYL MT 32-11/16" W/ 1-1/2" LUGS110580015

1EABLOCK - HIGH FLOW010801216

1EAVALVE - COUNTERBALANCE010811617

1EAREINFORCEMENT - LATCH PIN018903818

1EAPIN - LATCH018903619

2EARING - CYLINDER MOUNT SPACER018907220

1WELDMENT - LATCH HOOK BRACKET018904021

1EALATCH HOOK018905122

1EASPRING - LATCH HOOK EXTENSION110466823

1EACYLINDER - BRIDGEMASTER LATCH, B6185018997524

2EASPACER - LATCH HOOK018907925

2EAPAD - 5/8" TRAILER AXLE STOP018905626

2EACASTING - MAIN PIVOT018901227

2EAPIN - TRAILER PIVOT018907428

2EAWASHER - 4 7/8" MAIN PIVOT018907629

1EACYLINDER - BRIDGEMASTER, B6181018997630
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

2EABSH,PVT,BMV,NYLATRON110693731

4EABUSHING - CYLINDER URETHANE110049032

2EASHOCK - STABILIZER018820633

1EARAIL - 4-1/2", WELD ON018390634

4EAWASHER,THRUST, 2.625 OD X 2.00 ID110146235

2ASSY - BM V CYLINDER CROSSMEMBER MOUNT, 1 1/4"110420836

2EAASSY - BM V CYLINDER CROSSMEMBER MOUNT, 1 1/2"110580236

*ITEM 21 BRACKET HAS BEEN REPLACED.

IF LATCH PLATE NEEDS REPLACED,

USE P/N 1104548 & 1104551

**ITEM 22 LATCH HOOK PLATE HAS BEEN REPLACED.

IF LATCH BRACKET NEEDS REPLACED,

USE P/N 1104548 & 1104551

***ITEM 30 SEE BREAKDOWN
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1EAAXLE - WESTPORT, HUB PILOT, ALUMINUM0189925

1EAAXLE - WESTPORT, HUB PILOT0189930

1EAAXLE - WESTPORT, STUD PILOT0189935

1ASSEMBLY - BEAM 4 1/2" X 56 3/4"640.1899261

1EAARM - TIE ROD, RH01891882

1EAARM - TIE ROD, LH01891872

1EAASSEMBLY - TIE ROD01891893

1EAKNUCKLE - BRIDGEMASTER V AXLE, RH01891864

1EAKNUCKLE - BRIDGEMASTER V AXLE, LH01891854

2EAKING PIN01880515

2EASTRAP - LIFT CYLINDER LUG BRACE06186846

4EACAP - KING PIN, SCREW-IN11689236

2EAGUSSET - LIFT CYLINDER LUG BRACE06186867

2EANUT - LOCKPIN01880537

2EABEARING - THRUST01250588

16EANUT - KNUCKLE STOP, 5/8"-1801880219

1EABRACKET - BEACON MOUNT061868910

2EANUT - SLOTTED HEX, 1-3/8"-12018801210

2EAKEY - WOODRUFF018801311

1EACAP - BEACON MOUNT TOP061869111

4EAPIN - COTTER, 3/16 X 2-1/4"018801412

4EASHIM - .015 MM018805713

4EASHIM - .005 MM018805813

4EASHIM - .010 MM018805913

2EAWASHER - THRUST012505914

2EANUT - SLOTTED HEX, 1-1/2"-18018993315

2EASEAL - OIL, HUB018802416

2EABEARING - SPINDLE, INNER018919117

2EABEARING - OUTER018311318

2EASLACK ADJUSTER - HADDEX012506019

1EAASSEMBLY - HUB/DRUM STUD, LH012506320

1EAASSEMBLY - HUB/DRUM STUD, RH012506420

2EAASSEMBLY - HUB/DRUM HUB, STANDARD012506120

2HUB & DRUM - HUB PILOT, LIGHTWEIGHT20

16EABOLT - HEX, 5/8" -18 X 2018801921

2EACHAMBER - BRAKE, #20018919222

2EADUST SHIELD012506523

2EAHUB CAP - KIT012506624

2EASHOCK - STABILIZER018820625
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2EASPACER - STABILIZER018919326

32EAWASHER - FLAT018802227

16EAWASHER - LOCK018802328

4EABUSHING - WESTPORT018805529

1EABRAKE - ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND018920430

1EABRAKE - ASSEMBLY, LEFT HAND018920530

4EASHOE - BRAKE LINED, W/ REPAIR KIT018919630

1EACAM - S, 1-1/2" X 28" SPLINE, 9.18, RH018919731

1EACAM - S, 1-1/2" X 28" SPLINE, 9.18, LH018919831

1EABRACKET - BRAKE CAM, RH018920232

1EABRACKET - BRAKE CAM, LH018920332

1EATIE ROD END, RH018920633

1EATIE ROD END, LH018920733

1EABOLT - KNUCKLE STOP, 5/8"-18 X 2-5/16"012095735

1EANUT - KNUCKLE STOP, 5/8"-18012095636

*ITEMS 0189925 & 0189930 THESE ARE THE

NUMBERS FOR STUDS AND NUTS

STUD - 020.189216

NUT - 020.189214

**ITEM 0189935 THESE ARE THE NUMBERS FOR

STUDS AND NUTS

LH STUD - 020.189209

RH STUD - 020.189208

LH NUT - 020.189212

***ITEMS 25 & 26 NOT SHOWN
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EACYLINDER - BRIDGEMASTER LATCH, B61850189975

1KIT - CYLINDER SEAL100.1891781

1KIT - HEAD GLAND SEAL100.1891792

*ITEMS 1 & 2 NOT SHOWN
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1EAASSEMBLY - ROD END CONTROL BLOCK (31586)0108115

1BLOCK - CONTROL, ROD END160.1265271

1EAVALVE - COUNTERBALANCE01081162

1EAVALVE - CHECK, 5 PSI01065923

1EAADAPTER - UNION, 12-1200857674

2EAPLUG - SAE 600857485
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EABLOCK - HYDRA-FORCE CONTROL01839251

1EABRACKET - HYDRA-FORCE00829792

2FITTING - STRAIGHT205802 4 43

2EAVALVE - CHECK, # 8, 100 PSI01260144

2FITTING - REFERENCE 1675 FOR OPTIONS2062 4 45

1EAVALVE - NEEDLE, # 801260136

2EACOIL - 3W2P06015407

2EACART,HYDRA FORCE,4W3P,W/O COIL01262657

2EABOLT - 5/16"-18 X 3", GR511344148

1FITTING - REFERENCE 1675 FOR OPTIONS206209 4 49

2EANUT,HEX .31-18 G8 ZY000532710

1EACYLINDER008298811

1EAARM - CONTROL008298212

1EANUT - JAM, 5/16"-18 UNC012025113

4EAWASH,FLT .31X.69X.06 ZY HDN012027614

1EASCR,CAP,HEX .31-18X1.75 G5 ZC113440915

1EADISCONNECT - QUICK, 5/16"012047616

1EAHOSE - 9-1/2" OAL, #4 STRAIGHT ENDS008299617

1EAHOSE - 15-1/4" OAL, #4 STRAIGHT ENDS008299718

1EAHOSE - 16-1/4" OAL, #4 STRAIGHT ENDS008299819

1EAHOSE - 20-1/4" OAL #4 STRAIGHT ENDS008299920

1EAWELDMENT - LONG PUMP LINKAGE STOP008253521

1EACART,HYDRA FORCE,4W3P,W/O COIL012626522

2EAADPT-AQP 2023-2-4SAD113155823

*NOTE: AREA ILLUSTRATED IS LOCATED BEHIND

THE CAB AND IN BETWEEN THE CHASSIS RAILS

**ITEM 1 INCLUDES ITEM 7

***ITEMS 9, 17-20 NOT SHOWN
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1EABLOCK - HIGH FLOW (41200)0108012

1EABODY - HIGH FLOW BLOCK01265261

1EAVALVE - PILOT TO SHIFT11683912

1EAVALVE - HIGH PRESSURE RELIEF, 3300 PSI00857823

1EAADAPTER - UNION, 12-1200857674

1EAPLUG - ORIFICE01066295

1EAPLUG - SAE 200857426

PUB # 012913092597Printed: 10-15-15
888-686-7278 · StreetSmartParts.com PARTS,BMV (MCL)Page 90

HIGH FLOW BLOCK

3



3

Printed: 10-15-1592599PUB # 0129130
PARTS,BMV (MCL) 888-686-7278 · StreetSmartParts.comPage 91

EATON CONTROL VALVE WITH WIDE BAND
NEUTRAL



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1SCREW - ADJUSTING, SPRING BOX1

1EAO-RING - SEALING00146852

1SPOOL SUB-ASSEMBLY - CONTROL3

1SCREW - SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER020.142274

1RETAINER - SPRING020.142265

1EASPRING - CONTROL SPOOL00016916

1SPACER - SPRING BOX00142287

1EASPOOL - CONTROL00142968

1HOUSING - CONTROL9

1EASHAFT SUB-ASSEMBLY - CONTROL, INCLUDES O-RING001294510

1SHAFT - CONTROL10

1EAO-RING - TOP HAT ORIFICE001468611

1EASEAL - WHITE TEFLON, OPTIONAL000251511

1EASEAL - EXCLUSION, DUST COVER000252212

1EAARM - CONTROL, 3" THROW (OLDER MTM MODELS)000226313

1EAARM - CONTROL, 4" THROW000242113

1WASHER - LOCK, INTERNAL TOOTH14

1NUT - HEX15

2EAPLUG SUB-ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES O-RING001486016

2EAO-RING - SEALING001546416

1SCREW - SET, SOCKET HEAD17

1EAPIN - ROLL001422518

1EACONNECTOR - CONTROL000222719

1LINK - CONTROL LINK TO CONNECTOR20

2RING - RETAINING, EXTERNAL21

1LINK - CONTROL22

1EAORIFICE - PLATE, SPECIFY NUMBER WHEN ORDERING000249423

124

1SCREW - SET, SOCKET HEAD25

1EAGASKET - CONTROL VALVE000240829

4BOLT - MOUNTING001299330

2BOLT - MOUNTING31

*ITEMS 24 AND 26 - 28 ARE NOT

USED IN MCNEILUS STYLE CONTROL

VALVE. ITEMS 2, 11, 16A AND

29 ARE INCLUDED IN CONTROL VALVE

SEAL KIT 100.02468.

**ITEMS "NPN" ARE NOT COMMONLY REPLACED
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1EABLOCK ASSEMBLY - COMBO, DOUBLE ACTING (42317)0108120

1EABLOCK - DOUBLE ACTING01081211

1EAPLATE - COVER01081192

1EAVALVE - PARKER CONTROL01081053

2EASCREW - CAP, CEC, LONG00857504

4EASCREW - CAP, CEC, SHORT01081225

1EAORIFICE - DISK01081236

1EAVALVE - PRV 211683947

1EAVALVE - FLOW CONTROL, DOWN01065968

1EAVALVE,NEEDLE14269289

1EAVALVE - PILOT OPERATION CHECK008571210

2EACARTRIDGE - CC C/L116839811

2EACOIL - 12 VOLT, W/DIODE, 6.00 LEADS(SMOOTH COIL)116637812

2EACARTRIDGE - CC C/L, WITH COIL116839612

1EASWITCH - NASON CHUTE PRESSURE012613713

10EAKIT - REXROTH SEAL010663714

PLUG - SAE 2040.8547215

PLUG - SAE 4040.8547316

1EABLOCK - SPACER010810717

4EAPLUG - PLASTIC010810818

2EANUT - PARKER COIL010811119

1EAKIT - PARKER COIL SEAL012300820

2EACOIL - PARKER010810621

1EAHANDLE - PRV 2008578422

1EAVALVE - CHECK, DOUBLE ACTING COMBO BLOCK012609123

1EAVALVE - CHECK, 5 PSI010659224
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1EAASSEMBLY - DRUM START / STOP00824691

2FITTING - O-RING, FLARE SWIVEL2266 6 62

2EAUSE 1260453-FTG,ST 6JIC-6ORG MM ST11678273

1EAASSEMBLY - CARTRIDGE AND COIL11683794

1EACOIL - 12 VOLT, W/DIODE, 6.00 LEADS(SMOOTH COIL)11663785
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAKIT - RE CONTROL, COMPLETE0126222

1ASSEMBLY - RE CONTROL260.1262211

1EAVALVE - BYPASS, RE CONTROL01262232

2EASOL, RE CTRL LFT/RT, EATON11390953

1EACARTRIDGE - 4-WAY SOLENOID, RE CONTROL01262354

1EACOIL - 12 VOLT SOLENOID, RE CONTROL WITH DIODE01262365

1EACARTRIDGE - N/C SOLENOID, RE CONTROL01262376
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EACYLINDER - BRIDGEMASTER LATCH, B61850189975

1KIT - CYLINDER SEAL100.1891781

1KIT - HEAD GLAND SEAL100.1891792

*ITEMS 1 & 2 NOT SHOWN
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1EACYLINDER - BRIDGEMASTER, B61810189976

1EAVALVE - ACCUMULATOR CHARGE00858861

1KIT - CYLINDER SEAL2

1KIT - HEAD GLAND3

1EAGUARD - VALVE STEM01075694

4EABUSHING - BRIDGEMASTER 511004905

*0189976 HAS BEEN REPLACED BY 1419184
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1EAASSEMBLY - FAN COOLER WITH BRACKETS0108575

1EACORE - FAN COOLER COIL01085771

1EAASSEMBLY - 14" FAN / MOTOR01085762

2EABRACKET - FAN MOUNTING01085873

1EABRACKET - MOUNTING / CORE GUARD01085864

4EAPUCK - FAN COOLER RUBBER01085885

1EASWITCH - UPPER THERMAL, 180'11659286

1EASWITCH - LOWER THERMAL, 140'11659267

1EAHARNESS - FAN COOLER01085838

1EAWELDMENT - HAYDEN FAN COOLER, SIDE MOUNT01550559
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1EAFILTER ASSEMBLY - HIGH PRESSURE0108550

1EAHEAD - FILTER01085511

1EACAN - FILTER, HIGH PRESSURE, 15P01085522

1EAELEMENT - FILTER, MICROGLASS01085533

1EAGAUGE - FILTER, HIGH PRESSURE, 15/30P01065554

1EAO-RING - CANISTER01085545

* ITEM 5 IS USED ON THE ELEMENT AND

THE BOWL.
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

EABLOCK,HOSE,8-8 (2 HALVES)01080301

EACLAMP,HYD HOSE BLK,8-1201080292

EA5 HOLE SEPARATOR - #12 - #16 - #16 - #12 - #1601080233

EACLAMP,HYD HOSE BLK,12-1201080214

EA2 HOLE SEPARATOR - #12 - #1601080245

EA2 HOLE SEPARATOR - #16 - #1601080286

EA3 HOLE SEPARATOR - #8 - #12 - #801080257

EA3 HOLE SEPARATOR - #12 - #18 - #1201890898

EA3 HOLE SEPARATOR - #16 - #16 - #1201081039

EA4 HOLE SEPARATOR - #12 - #12 - #16 - #12010802210

EA4 HOLE SEPARATOR - #16 - #6 - #12 - #16010802611

EA4 HOLE SEPARATOR - #12 - #16 - #12 - #6010802712

EA3 HOLE HOSE SEPARATOR - BLK018908713

EACLAMP,HYD TUBE,FOUR TYPE110444514

EACLAMP,HYD HOSE BLK,8-8010803215

EABLK,HOSE SEP,4 HOLE,(2 HALVES)018908616

EABLOCK,UHMW,3 HOLE,#16 HOSE012006717

EACLAMP-COMPOSITE, 6 HOLE063592118

EABLK-4 HOLE, FL HYD ARM PIPE061970819

EACLAMP,HYD HOSE,ART ARM133184720

EARTNR-HD FRM HYD PIPE110280521

EABLK,PIPE SEPARATOR,1.00 OD,MX015227622

EACLAMP,WHT HYD HOSE 8-8 LNG050057723

EACLAMP,WHT HYD HOSE 8-8 BRUS050057824

EACLAMP,WHT HYD HOSE 8-12-8 BRU050057625

EACLAMP,4-HOLE HYD LINE125526326

EABLK,SEPARATOR,3 HOLE, .75015227727

EACLAMP,4-HOLE HYD LINE,7.00132329628

EABLOCK,GD,RVG CYL(2 HALVES)060327329

EACLAMP,PIPE,2-HOLE064201430

EABLK,HOSE,7 HOLE,(2 HALVES)018908831

#6 = 3/8"

#8 = 1/2"

#12 = 3/4"

#16 = 1"

#18 = 1-1/4"

TYP. WASHOUT HOSE REQUIRES 1.5" (R))
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAGASKET,MOTOR TO ZF00020001

1EASEAL,SHAFT,ZF02154092

1EARING,SNAP,ZF02154053

1EASHAFT,INPUT,ZF02154984

1EABRG,INPUT SHAFT,ZF,P730002155205

1EARING,SNAP,ZF02154076

3EASCREW-CAP(USE 0215478)02155607

1EABRKT,HOIST02155618

1EAO-RING,ZF02153279

1EAFLANGE,BRG021556410

1EAPLUG-SIGHT GA,OIL,PK5100021539711

27SCREW-CAP(USE 0215477)021557112

1HOUSING340.21557213

1PLUG - SCREW020.21555814

1EARING - SEALING000118815

1EAGSKT,ZF021540216

1EAO-RING,SEALING,382X2.75X2.75145899416

3EAWASH,THRUST,ZF021545817

12EAWASH,INTERMEDIATE,ZF021541218

EABRG,NEEDLE,ZF021541119

QUANTITY IS 198

3GEAR - PLANETARY340.21557420

3EAWASHER,THRUST,ZF021548521

3EABOLT,BRG,ZF021541422

1EABRG,BALL,ZF021556523

1EABEARING,CAP,ZF021533924

1EACARRIER,PLANETARY,ZF021580025

1EACVR-BRG ZF021540126

1EARING,SNAP,ZF021542327

1EABRG,BALL,ZF021542228

1EAGEAR,SUN,ZF021549529

1BEARING - BALL080.21556730

4EAPIN-PLANETARY,ZF021549431

8EASPACER-THRUST,ZF021531732

6EASHIM,ZF021531933

EABRG-NEEDLE,ZF(138/SET)021532034

QUANTITY IS 184

1EACARRIER-PLANETARY,ZF021549235

4GEAR - PLANETARY340.21549336
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EABRG,JOINT,ZF021531437

4EACIRCLIP,ZF021531538

1EANUT-SLOTTED(USE 2BH170)021531339

1BODY - CLUTCH340.21556840

1EAHOUSING-BEARING,ZF021556241

1EADIPSTICK,METAL,ZF021548242

1EABRG,ROLLER,ZF021556343

1EACIRCLIP,FWI,ZF021530344

1EASPR,RING,ZF021530245

1EASEAL,GSKT,ZF021530146

3EAWASH,ZF021541647

*ITEM 2 SEAL MUST BE CUT PRIOR TO

INSTALLING HYDRAULIC MOTOR TO

ENSURE THAT SHAFT IS LUBRICATED.

**ITEM 16 - OLD STYLE WILL USE THE GSKT

AND NEW STYLE GETS THE O-RING
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAPLUG,SCR,ZF02153261

1EAO-RING,ZF02153272

8EASCREW - HEX, ZF, M10 X 2502153703

1EACOVER02153694

1EASHIM - 0.1 MM02153635

1EASHIM - 0.8 MM02153645

1EASHIM - 0.5 MM02153655

1EASHIM - 0.4 MM02153665

1EASHIM - 0.3 MM02153675

1EASHIM - 0.2 MM02153685

1EABEARING - BALL02153626

1SHAFT - SUN GEAR320.2155557

1EARING - SPACER02154768

2EABEARING - ROLLER02153469

1EASHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED116547510

1SHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED410830219810

1SHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED07300068710

1PINION - BEVEL410830215810

1SHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED410830215910

1EASHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED116547710

1EASHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED116547810

1SHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED073000575210

1SHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED073000723710

1EASHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED116547910

1SHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED073000769710

1SHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED073000575110

1EASHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED021535210

1SHIM - CALL MCNEILUS IF NEEDED073000575010

1BODY - CLUTCH340.21556811

1EANUT - SLOTTED021535012

1EASEAL - SHAFT021534713

1EABUSHING - SEALING021534914

1EAO-RING021534815

1BEARING - BALL080.21555616

1RING - RETAINING020.21555717

1EANUT-SLOTTED(USE 2BH170)021531318

4EACIRCLIP,ZF021531519

2EAPLUG-SIGHT GA,OIL,PK5100021539720

2PLUG - SCREW020.21555821
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1PINION - BEVEL340.21555922

3EASCREW-CAP(USE 0215478)021556023

1EABRKT,HOIST021556124

125

1EACVR-BRG ZF021540126

1EAGSKT,ZF021540227

1EAO-RING,SEALING,382X2.75X2.75145899427

1EAHOUSING-BEARING,ZF021556228

1EADIPSTICK,METAL,ZF021548229

1EAO-RING,ZF021532730

1EABRG,ROLLER,ZF021556331

1EABRG,JOINT,ZF021531432

1EACARRIER-PLANETARY,ZF021549233

1EACIRCLIP,FWI,ZF021530334

1EASPR,RING,ZF021530235

1EASEAL,GSKT,ZF021530136

1EAFLANGE,BRG021556437

4GEAR - PLANETARY340.21549338

1EABRG,BALL,ZF021556539

1EABEARING,CAP,ZF021533940

1CARRIER - PLANETARY410830803841

4EARING - RETAINING021533842

8EAWASHER - THRUST021533443

8EAWASHER - THRUST021533544

76EAROLLER - CYLINDER021533645

4GEAR - PLANETARY340.21556646

4EAPIN021533247

1EARING,SNAP,ZF021542348

1EABRG,BALL,ZF021542249

1EAGEAR,SUN,ZF021549550

1BEARING - BALL080.21556751

1EAPIN-PLANETARY,ZF021549452

EABRG-NEEDLE,ZF(138/SET)021532053

QUANTITY IS 184

16EASHIM,ZF021531954

8EASPACER-THRUST,ZF021531755

2EAO-RING,ZF021532756

27SCREW-CAP(USE 0215477)021557157

*ITEM 13 SEAL MUST BE CUT PRIOR TO

3

Printed: 10-15-1592578PUB # 0129130
PARTS,BMV (MCL) 888-686-7278 · StreetSmartParts.comPage 117

PK7500 GEARBOX (300.115325)
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INSTALLING HYDRAULIC MOTOR TO

ENSURE THAT SHAFT IS LUBRICATED.

**ITEM 27 - OLD STYLE WILL USE THE GSKT

AND NEW STYLE GETS THE O-RING
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1BRACKET - RESERVOIR, 14", LH320.1826201

1EABM 14" RES BRKT RH W/TAB01826151

2BOLT - HEX, 3/8"-16 UNC X 3-1/4", GR-8020.1008242

6NUT - HEX, 3/8"-16 UNC, GR-8020.1005293

1EARESERVOIR - OIL, STEEL01818604

1EAVALVE,GATE,1.25,125 PSI01012945

1EANIPPLE,CLOSE,1.2501215056

1EAGAUGE,VACUUM,FILTER00004227

1HEAD - FILTER, 1-1/4"140.0043518

1EAELEMEMT-FILTER,SPIN ON,SE-1000004368

1EAPLUG,PIPE .7501011159

1EAGLASS,OIL SIGHT,PLUG STYLE008202310

1EACOUPLING - REDUCING, 1 1/4" X 3/4" NPT010110611

1EACAP,BM BREATHER010855512

4EABOLT - HEX, 3/8"-16 UNC X 1-1/4", GRADE 8010005613

1EABRACKET - MOUNTING, FILTER HEAD, ONE BEND018187214

1EABRACKET - MOUNTING, FILTER HEAD, TWO BEND018187414

1EABRACKET - OIL FILTER, 9", NOT SHOWN050056215

1EABRACKET - OIL FILTER, 11"050056316

1EAELBOW,STR 90 1.25 BLK 40D010107717

16FTSTRAP,RBR,1.50,W/EDGE,OILRES021516018

*ITEMS 15-17 NOT SHOWN

**ITEM 18, 16 FT REQ'D, (2) 8 FT LENGTHS
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAO-RING - BUNZ N 7000154561

1KIT - SHAFT SEAL, INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 3100.024652

1O-RING - VITON3

2SCREW - SOCKET HEAD CAP, 5/16''-18 UNC4

2WASHER - SEALING5

1DOWEL - 5/16''6

1PLUG - PIPE7

1PLUG - INCLUDES O-RING8

1PLACARD - MOTOR9

1HOUSING - MOTOR, FIXED CLEARANCE10

1KIT - BEARING11

1SHAFT - MOTOR12

1SUB-ASSY - DRIVE SHAFT(INCLUDES SHAFT & BEARING)13

1SWASHPLATE - FIXED14

1PLATE - FIXED CLEARANCE THRU15

9SUB-ASSEMBLY - PISTON SLIPPER16

1PLATE - SLIPPER RETAINER17

4SPACER - PISTON18

1PLATE - FIXED CLEARANCE HOLD-DOWN19

4SCREW - CAP20

1KIT - FIXED CLEARANCE BARREL21

8DOWEL - 5/16''22

1PLATE - BEARING, FIXED CLEARANCE23

1PLATE - MOTOR VALVE24

1KIT - BEARING, END COVER25

1PACK - SHIM, DRIVE SHAFT26

1GASKET - END COVER27

1COVER - MOTOR END28

1STRAP - SHIPPING29

2BOLT - HEX HEAD, 3/8''-16 UNC X 1-1/2'', GR-830

6BOLT - HEX HEAD, 3/8''-16 UNC X 2-3/4'', GR-831

2PLUG - VALVE, O-RING32

2SPRING - MOTOR33

2VALVE - SHUTTLE34

1SPOOL - SHUTTLE35

2PLUG - O-RING36

1PLUG - O-RING37

1VALVE - PLUG38

SHIM39
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1SPRING - MOTOR40

1PLUNGER - MOTOR41

2SCREW - SOCKET HEAD CAP42

*ITEMS 4-42 ARE NOT COMMONLY

REPLACED. THESE ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE

THROUGH MCNEILUS AND EATON

CORPORATION. SEE REPAIR

INFORMATION, HYDROSTATIC FIXED

MOTORS IN BACK OF THIS MANUAL

FOR DETAILED DISASSEMBLY AND

REPAIR INFORMATION
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAPUMP - PARKER, LH, 5/8 X 9" SHAFT11674881A

1EAPUMP,PIST SGL 0.9 V CW A,BM14832221B

1EAPUMP - PARKER, RH, 5/8" X 9" SHAFT10001301C

1EACOMPENSATOR - SOLENOID01270352

1EAGSKT,COMPENSATOR,PARKER PUMP01270373

1EAO-RING,COMPENSATOR,PARKER PUMP01270384

1EASHAFT-PUMP, PARKER, 9T 16/3201270345

1BEARING - BALL01270286

1EACVR,GSKT,PARKER PUMP01270237

1SPRING-SERVO, PARKER PUMP01270168

1GUIDE - SPRING01270179

1EASEAL,SHAFT,PARKER PUMP,VITON012703610

1EARING-RTNR PARKER PUMP012701911

2EABRG-TRUNNION, PARKER PUMP012701312

2EAPIN,TRUNNION,PARKER PUMP012700813

2EACVR,TRUNNION,PARKER PUMP012702114

4SCREW - CAP012702215

1EAO-RING,TRUNNION PIN,PARKER PMP012704116

2EABOLT - FLANGE HEX, 3/8"-16 X 1-1/4"124363717

1FITTING - O-RING TO 37 DEGREE FLARE (202702-12-12)000001918

1EAFTG,ST 8JIC-12ORG MM ST126042919A

1EAFITTING - O-RING TO 37 DEGREE FLARE (202702-12-8)116781019B

1EAFTG,90 8JIC-6ORG MM ST126053620A

1EAFITTING - O-RING TO 37 DEGREE FLARE (2062-6-8)116789520B

1EAO-RING - MOUNTING PARKER PUMP TO EATON PUMP000248121

4EASCR,CAP,SOC #10-24X1.25 574 BO124447622

*ITEM 1C HAS BEEN REPLACED BY ITEM 1B

**ITEM 19A REPLACES ITEM 19B

***ITEM 20A REPLACES ITEM 20B

****ITEM 2 INCLUDES ITEMS 3,4, 22
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1BRACKET - TANK MOUNTINGREF1

PUMP ASSEMBLY - CHARGE

1EAGASKET - CHARGE PUMP, SEE 1C5700024311

8PIN - DOWEL, 5/16 X 5/8"2

2SCREW - CAP, SOCKET HEAD3

6BOLT - HEX HEAD4

2STRAP - LIFTING5

2RING - BACK-UP00154616

2EAO-RING00154607

2EASUB-ASSEMBLY - CHECK VALVE00157588

1COVER - PUMP END, FIXED CLEARANCE9

1EASHIM PACK - DRIVE SHAFT000250510

1EACUP AND CONE - END COVER BEARING KIT000245411

1EAGASKET - END COVER000240112

6SCREW - SOCKET HEAD CAP, #8-3213

2RETAINER - SERVO14

1HOUSING - PUMP15

1PLUG - O-RING16

1PLUG - O-RING17

2EAPACK - TRUNNION SHIM000250318

2EAO-RING000240419

2SUB-ASSEMBLY - TRUNNION20

6BOLT - HEX, 7/16"-1421

2KIT - SERVO SLEEVE22

2EAPISTON - LARGE SERVO, O-RING000252423

2EAO-RING000240424

2PISTON - SERVO25

4PIN - SERVO LINKAGE26

8CLIP - RETAINING27

2LINK - SERVO28

1DRIVE SCREW - ID PLACARD29

1PLATE - SWASH30

2EAKIT - TRUNNION BEARING000245631

1PIN - CONTROL LINKAGE32

2CLIP - RETAINING33

1LINK - CONTROL34

1EAVALVE - CONTROL, EATON (NEW)000246935

1EAGASKET - CONTROL VALVE000240835

1EAPLATE - VALVE, CCW (248,250,252)000252636
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1EAPLATE - VALVE, CW (247,249,251)000252536

1PLATE - BEARING37

2KIT - FIXED CLEARANCE HOLD DOWN (39 & 40)38

4SPACER39

1KIT - BARREL40

4SCREW - CAP41

1PLATE - SLIPPERY RETAINER42

9SUB-ASSEMBLY - POSITION, SLIPPER43

1PLATE - THRU44

1SHAFT - S/A PUMP DRIVE (SHAFT W/ BEARING)45

1SHAFT - DRIVE, W/ 2 U-JOINTS, 1350 SERIES660.127520.XX46

SPECIFY LENGTH

1EAGASKET - MOUNTING FLANGE000167847

1KIT - MOUNTING FLANGE BEARING48

1FLANGE - MOUNTING49

12BOLT - HEX, 7/16"-1450

1EAO-RING - VITON000251851

1EAKIT - SHAFT SEAL (ITEM 51, 53)000246552

1EAO-RING - BUNZ N 70001545653

2EAVALVE - PRESSURE RELIEF (POWER LIMITER 6000 PSI)000254554

2SPRING55

2O-RING - VALVE PLUG56

2O-RING57

2PLUG - O-RING, NOT SHOWN58

1EAPUMP - RH STANDARD, NEW000257059A

1EAPUMP - 5421-554, RH, STANDARD, REMAN000326659B

1EAPUMP - LH, STANDARD, NEW000257160A

1EAPUMP - 5421-554, LH, STANDARD, REMAN000326760B

1EAPUMP,EATON 54 RH A PAD000256661a

1EAPUMP - 5421-550, RH, A-PAD, REMAN000326261b

1EAPUMP,EATON 54 LH A PAD000256762A

1EAPUMP - 5421-551, LH, A-PAD, REMAN000326362B

1EAPUMP - RH, DUAL ELEMENT, CABLE CONTROL000256863A

1EAPUMP - 5421-552, RH, DUAL ELEMENT, REMAN000326463B

1EAPUMP - LH, DUAL ELEMENT, CABLE CONTROL000256964A

1EAPUMP - 5421-553, LH, DUAL ELEMENT, REMAN000326564B

*ITEMS "NPN" ARE NOT COMMONLY REPLACED

THESE ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE

THROUGH MCNEILUS AND EATON CORPORATION
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAGASKET - CHARGE PUMP, SEE 1C5700024311

2EAPIN - DOWEL, 5/16" DIAMETER, SOLID00129952

1EASHAFT - A-PAD CHARGE PUMP00024713

1EAKEY - CHARGE PUMP SHAFT00024924

1BODY - CHARGE PUMP5

1EAVALVE - LOW PRESSURE RELIEF, 220 PSI00024766

1EAKIT - RELIEF VALVE O-RING00025367

2EAO-RING - SEALING, CHG PUMP, EATON00024398

1SPACER - PUMP BODY9

1GEROTOR - CHARGE PUMP10

2DOWEL - HOLLOW11

1EACOVER - A-PAD008455612

2BOLT - HEX13

4BOLT - MOUNTING14

2EARING - RETAINING000244815

1EAO-RING - MOUNTING PARKER PUMP TO EATON PUMP000248116

1EAKIT - WET SPLINE, SEE NOTE000252116

*PARTS LIST IS THE SAME FOR

BOTH CW AND CCW ROTATIONS.

ROTATION IS DETERMINED BY THE

ASSEMBLY OF THE CENTER SECTION

**ITEMS "NPN" ARE NOT COMMONLY REPLACED

THESE ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE

THROUGH MCNEILUS AND EATON

CORPORATIONS.

***ITEM 0002521: KIT INCLUDES ITEMS 1,

8, 12 AND 16. THIS IS USED TO

CONVERT OLDER UNITS, WHICH

USED A SHAFT SEAL TO WET

SPLINE WHICH LUBRICATES THE

SHAFT AREA BETWEEN THE

CHARGE PUMP AND THE AUXILIARY

PUMP. WET SPLINE UNITS BEGAN

WITH SERIAL NUMBER 0888024800

IN SEPTEMBER 1988.
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAMOUNT - PUMP LINKAGE CABLE, LH01509251

1EAMOUNT - PUMP LINKAGE CABLE, RH01509262

1EAARM - EATON CONTROL VALVE , QUICK DISCONNECT05003143

1EAARM - CONTROL, 4" THROW00024213

1EAWELDMENT - LONG PUMP LINKAGE STOP00825354

1EAWELDMENT - SHORT PUMP LINKAGE STOP00824304
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAVALVE - BRAKE RELAY01250141

1EAVALVE - BRAKE PROPORTIONAL01250152

1EABRACKET - BRAKE VALVE01838823

1FITTING - MALE PIPE, FEMALE PIPE2092 8 84

2FITTING - MALE PIPE, MALE FLARE2021 8 85

2PLUG - 1/2" PIPE020.009366

1EAFITTING - 1/2" AIRLINE X 1/2" PIPE, 90 DEGREES11370087

1EAFITTING - 3/8" AIRLINE X 1/2" PIPE, 90 DEGREES01200708

1EAFITTING - 3/8" AIRLINE X 1/4" PIPE, 90 DEGREES01111379

2EAFITTING - 3/8" AIRLINE X 3/8" PIPE, 90 DEGREES012007110

1FITTING - 3/8" AIRLINE X 1/8" PIPE, 45 DEGREES020.12007211

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" BLACK, SPECIFY LENGTH000000612

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" BLUE, SPECIFY LENGTH000301112

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" YELLOW, SPECIFY LENGTH000301212

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" RED, SPECIFY LENGTH000301312

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" ORANGE, SPECIFY LENGTH000301512

FTAIRLINE - 3/8" GREEN, SPECIFY LENGTH000301612
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COALESCING FILTER



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAASSEMBLY-REGULATOR/HOLDBACK VALVE11014351

1EANPL,HEX,PIPE BRASS MPT .2511818832

2EAFTG,90 6PTC-4NPT FM PL14064793

1EATEE,BRANCH,BRASS .25X.2511818844

1EAREGULATOR,AIR,0-60 PSI00824035

1EAADPT,AQP 2083-8-4SAB11316216

1EAVALVE,HOLD BACK,PR2,75 PSI00824087

2EAFTG,90 4PTC-4NPT FM PL14064778

2EAFTG,90 6PTC-4NPT FM PL14064798

1EAFILTER-COALESCING, SGL BOWL01214149

1EAO-RING - COALESCING, SGL BOWL122587110

1EAELEMENT - FILTER, SGL BOWL012141511

1EARTNR - ELEMENT, SGL BOWL012141812

1EADRAIN - TWIST, COALESCING FILTER012610413

1EABOWL - SGL, COALESCING012141714

1EANUT - BRASS, F/COALESCING FILTER114354815

1EAFILTER - COALESCING, AL BOWL, ASSY132174516

1EAO-RING - COALESCING, SGL BOWL122587117

1EAELEMENT - FILTER, SGL BOWL012141518

1EABOWL - ALUMINUM, 3-3/4"132458919

1EAPETCOCK ASSEMBLY8HB37120

1EABRKT-FILTER MT,UNV050144521A

1EABRKT,MACK AIR VALVE L050169621B

4EASCR - CAP, HEX, 1/4"-20 X 5/8" G8 ZY113436522

2EASCR,CAP,HEX .25-20X1.25 G8 ZY113436923

6EAWASH - FLT, 1/4" X 5/8" X 1/16" ZC010055924

2EANUT,HEX,LKDT .25-20 GC ZC012017525

2EAGROMMET - PNL, 1/4" X 3/8" X 3/4" X 1/2"011516126

*ITEM 1 INCLUDES ITEMS 2-7

**ITEM 8 VERIFY IF YOUR FILTER REQUIRES

-4PTC(1/4 OPT) OR -6PTC (3/8 TYP)

***ITEM 9 INCLUDES 10-15, (TYP REFUSE)

****ITEM 16 INCLUDES ITEMS 17-20, (TYP MIXER)

*****USE 0501445 FOR MOST APPLICATIONS

USE 051696 FOR MACK MR

*ITEM 26 REQ'D IF AIRLINE IS ROUTED THROUGH STEEL
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAASSEMBLY-REGULATOR/HOLDBACK VALVE11014351

1EANPL,HEX,PIPE BRASS MPT .2511818832

2EAFTG,90 6PTC-4NPT FM PL14064793

1EATEE,BRANCH,BRASS .25X.2511818844

1EAREGULATOR,AIR,0-60 PSI00824035

1EAADPT,AQP 2083-8-4SAB11316216

1EAVALVE,HOLD BACK,PR2,75 PSI00824087

2EAFTG,90 4PTC-4NPT FM PL14064778

1EAFILTER-COALESCING, SGL BOWL01214149

1EABRKT-FILTER MT,UNV050144510A

1EABRKT,MACK AIR VALVE L050169610b

*ITEM 10 USE 051696 FOR MACK MR

USE 0501445 FOR NON MR

PUB # 0129130235APrinted: 10-15-15
888-686-7278 · StreetSmartParts.com PARTS,BMV (MCL)Page 140

MOUNT,COAL FILTER

4



5

Printed: 10-15-151239283PUB # 0129130
PARTS,BMV (MCL) 888-686-7278 · StreetSmartParts.comPage 141

EATON CONSTANT SPEED CONTROL



PUB # 01291301239283Printed: 10-15-15
888-686-7278 · StreetSmartParts.com PARTS,BMV (MCL)Page 142

EATON CONSTANT SPEED CONTROL

5



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAKIT - CONSTANT SPEED0002229

1EABOX - CAB, CONSTANT SPEED00025091

2EACARTGIDGE - FLOW CONTROL01260542

1EAASSEMBLY - CONSTANT SPEED VALVE00025233

1EASENSOR - SPEED,W/3 WIRES00025414

2EACOIL - 12V, W/O DIODE, 6.00 LEADS13707725

1EACARTRIDGE - FLOW CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE01260536

1EAHARNESS - CONSTANT SPEED01102707

1EAKNOB,CONSTANT SPEED,EATON00022228

*ITEM 0 SENSOR AND MOTOR

SOLD SEPERATELY

*ON ITEMS 7 HARNESS CONNECTORS ARE

WEATHER PACK CONNECTORS
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CONSTANT SPEED CTRL



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

EAKIT- CONSTANT SPEED1474640

CONSTANT SPEED CTRL

1EACONTROLLER KIT,CONSTANT SPEED14746391

1EAVALVE,ASSY,CONST SPEED,ONLY00025232

1EAHARN,CONSTANT SPEED,BMV/STD01102703

*ITEM 3 NOT SHOW

**PN 1474640 - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 & 2

***PN 1474641 - INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 3
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EASWITCH - CHARGE/DISCHARGE01102561

1EASWITCH - START/STOP01102532

1EAGAUGE - PUSHER, 0 TO 160 PSI01101313

1EALIGHT - MULTI-COLORED, 12V01066464

1EASWITCH - CHUTE UP/DOWN01102555

1EASWITCH - CHUTE LOCK01102586

1EASWITCH - HOPPER01102577

1EASWITCH - ROCKER, PUSHER01102508

1EASWITCH - WORK LIGHT01102549

1EASWITCH - BRIDGEMASTER ACTIVATE011025910

1EASWITCH - BRIDGEMASTER UP/DOWN011026211

1EASWITCH - BRIDGEMASTER MID POSITION011025112

1EACOUNTER,DRUM,DIGITAL,LCD142958113

1EABOX - IN CAB, WITHOUT HANDLE015391314

1EABOX - IN CAB, WITH HANDLE015390214

1EAPLUG - SWITCH, FULL SIZE (FOR PADDLE SWITCH)011011915

1EAPLACARD - CAB BOX, BM110234316

1EAPLATE - BRIDGEMASTER SWITCH015395116

1EAPLUG - HOLE011013317

1EABUZZER - CAB011013217

1EAPANEL - FUSE015390318

1EADECAL - FUSE PANEL021469019

1EAHARNESS - PANEL018925120
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MIXER PENDANT

5



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAASSEMBLY - BRIDGEMASTER PENDANT1102525

1EAASSEMBLY - STANDARD PENDANT1102544

1EAPLATE - PENDANT QUICK RELEASE01891551

2PLUNGER - SPRING060.1891282

1EAKIT - PANAVISE MOUNT01891083

1MOUNT - FLEXIBLE GOOSENECK, 8"320.189112.08004

1EALATCH - PENDANT MOUNT CLAMP01891055

1EAASSEMBLY - PENDANT MOUNT01891066

1EAKNOB - PIVOT BALL HOUSING01891117

1EABASE - PENDANT MOUNT01891078

1EAHARNESS - CAB, WITH FUSE BOX01895049

1EAPLATE - IN CAB PENDANT018923010

1EASWITCH - TEMPERATURE110237011

1EADECAL - AMP IDENTIFICATION012842812

1EAGUARD - DEUTCH CONNECTOR110165513

1EASWITCH - ROCKER, LIGHT , ON/OFF018912014

2EASWITCH - ROCKER, HOPPER110287515

3EASW,ROCKER,SPDT,MOMENTARY114268616

1EASWITCH - ROCKER, BM S/S110357917

5EABUTTON - PUSH, YELLOW018912318

1EASW. START/STP. DRUM (3 PRONG)110358219

1EASW. START/STP. DRUM (2 PRONG)110808419

FUSE - 5 AMP, BUSSMAN060.12920220

FUSE - 10 AMP, BUSSMAN060.12920120

EADIODE018924420

FUSE - 15 AMP, BUSSMAN110287320

FUSE - 20 AMP, BUSSMAN110287420

1EAHEAD - FILTER, 1/4 NPT PORT110274821

1EAFILTER - SUCTION, ELEMENT ONLY 10 MICRONS000043622

1EAFACE PLATE - WITH DECAL110357723

1EAHARNESS - WITH GRIP SET110357824

1EASET - PENDANT GRIP110358724

1LIGHT - INDICATOR LED110358925

1EAASSEMBLY - PCB (COUNTER)110358426

1EAHOUSING - PENDANT110358527

1EATRIGGER - RED110358628

1SWITCH - TRIGGER1103590

1EASPRING - TRIGGER1103591

1PLUG - 3/8" HOLE1103588
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MIXER PENDANT



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

BLANK - SWITCH1103583
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REAR PENDANT



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAR PENDANT 1-6-96 MODEL01102331

1EAO-RING - REAR PENDANT01102342

1EASTRAIN RELIEF01102053

1EASW,TOGGLE,ON/OFF,W/SPADES01287304

5EASW,TOGGLE,O,F,O01891365

1EAPLACARD - REAR PENDANT02146526

12EASCR,FLT,XR #6-32X.50 18-8 SS01102077

1EAHARNESS - REAR PENDANT, 25 FT.01891388

1EAHARNESS - REAR PENDANT, 4 FT.01891648

*PENDANTS ARE BUILT SPECIFIC TO

MIXER OPTIONS. YOU WILL NEED TO

PROVIDE THE MIXER SERIAL NUMBER

WHEN REPLACING
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REAR CONTROL BOX



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EABOX - CONTROL, REAR, 2 HANDLE, 3" & 4" THROW0153880

1EABOX - CONTROL, REAR, 1 HANDLE0153914

1EAWELDMENT - BOX, REAR, BARE01538901

2EAARM - LEVER01538982

1EAKIT - GREEN KNOB, INCLUDES KNOB, SCREW & NUT00165523

1EAKIT - RED KNOB, W/ KNOB, SCREW & NUT00165534

2EASCREW - 5/16"-18 UNC X 1-1/2"01007105

2EANUT - LOCK, 5/16"-18 GC ZC01201766

2EASCREW - SLOTTED HEAD, 5/16"-18 UNC X 2"01006617

4EASHIM - LEVER01538838

2EAO-RING - SEAL01538999

4EAWASHER - BELLEVILLE015389510

1EAPLATE - DRUM ROTATION CONTROL LEVER015388811

1EAPLATE - THROTTLE CONTROL LEVER015388911

1EAPLACARD - DRUM LEVER, NO HOLES021465912

1EAGROMMET - RUBBER, 3/4" ID011516313

1EAPLUG - HOLE011595314
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1SCHEMATIC - DRUM COUNTER

1EACOUNTER,DRUM,DIGITAL,LCD14295811

1EASENSOR - MAGNETIC, 15'12411472

1EABRACKET - MAGNETIC DRUM COUNTER05004213

1EAMAGNET - ZF01102714

1EAPLATE - CHROME MOUNTING01102615
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1DIAGRAM - TRUCK LIGHTING
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FRAME TARP ASSEMBLY



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAFRAME - TARP, 26-1/2" X 168" LONG12410771

1EAFRAME - TARP, 25-1/2" X 144" LONG13216081

12EABOLT - HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8"-16 X 1-3/4"11365952

12EAWASHER - 3/8" X 1-5/8"11094013

12EABRACKET - HOLD DOWN11373064

12EAWASH,FLT .38X.81X.06 ZY HDN01202775

6EANUT - FLG LKDT, 3/8"-16, G8 ZP01202006

3EASTRIP - TARP MOUNTING11424687
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PLACARDS, MISC



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EADECAL,DISCH11467341

1EADECAL,HPR UP,DASH02151342

1EAPLACARD,HAZ LT,INDASH,CHUTE11006353

1EAGUARD-HOPPER SWITCH02150304

1EAGUARD,WORK LT11464435

1EAGUARD,FOLD OVER11464426

1EAMTL-GENUINE MCNEILUS PARTS02145237

1EAPLACARD,HAZ LT,CHUTE,LED13312858
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAR CONT BOX PLACARD02150771

1EAPLACARD,R,CTRL BOX,3 HOLE02146012

1EAPLACARD,CTRL BOX,4 HOLE02146173

1EAPLACARD-THROTTLE LEVER02146404

1EAPLACARD,R,DELTA 3-HOLE02146395

1EAPLACARD-DRUM,CHT LK,UP/DN,THRO01297016

1EAPLACARD,CHG/DISCH LEVER02146597

1EAPLACARD-R CONT BOX 5-HOLE01257018

1EAPLACARD-MTM 6 HOLE PENDANT02146529

1EALABEL,R PEND,6 HOLE,CHT SWG110870610
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PLACARDS, WATER TANK
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PLACARDS, WATER TANK
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAPLACARD-WTR PRESS,9702147121

1EAPLACARD, WTR SYS PRESSURE02147182

1EAX-MT TK PLACARD HORZ-STD02147153

1EAPLACARD,X-MT TK,HORZ SPEC02147164
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EALABEL,DATA,10 YD PUSHER,PSI,AL02146461

1EAPLACARD,PSI,BM / PSHR,3-10.5YD02146131

1EAPLACARD,PSI,BM / PSHR,3-11YD02146121

1EAPLACARD,PSI,BM / PSHR,3-12YD02146151

1EALABEL,4-11.5 YD BM PUSHER PSI12571081

1EAPLACARD,PSI,BM AXLE,5-14YD,AL02146941
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PLACARDS, CAPACITY



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAPLACARD,MTM 7 YD CAP00006051

1EAPLACARD-MTM 8 YD CAP00006061

1EAPLACARD,MTM 8-1/2 YD CAP00006021

1EAPLACARD,MTM 9 YD CAP00006071

1EAPLACARD-MTM 9-1/2 YD CAP00006031

1EAPLACARD,MTM 10 YD CAP00006041

1EAPLACARD,10.5 YD CAPACITY00006291

1EA11 YD CAPACITY PLACARD00006301

1EAPLACARD,12 YD CAPACITY00006091
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PLACARDS, DATA



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAPLACARD,CAPACITY,4.5YD MIXER11086361

1EAPLACARD,DATA,7.0YD MIXER00006141

1EAPLACARD,CAPACITY,7.5YD MIXER00006101

1EAPLACARD,DATA,8.0YD MIXER00006151

1EAPLACARD,DATA,8.5YD MIXER00006111

1EAPLACARD,DATA,9.0YD MIXER00006161

1EAPLACARD,DATA,9.5YD MIXER00006121

1EAPLACARD,DATA,10.0YD MIXER00006131

1EAPLACARD,DATA,10.5 YD MIXER02150851

1EAPLACARD,DATA,11.0YD MIXER00006211

1EAPLACARD,CAPACITY,11.5YD MIXER12571071

1EAPLACARD,CAPACITY,12YD MIXER00006181

1EAPLACARD,CAPACITY,12.5YD MIXER00006171

1EAPLACARD,CAPACITY,13YD MIXER02146691

1EAPLACARD,CAPACITY,14YD MIXER02146931

1EAPLACARD,CAPACITY,15YD MIXER11303441

1EAPLACARD,CAPACITY,16YD MIXER11459961
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SLUMP METER BRACKETS



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAMOUNT - FLOOR, SLUMP MASTER00840261

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, ZF FAN COOLER00843252

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER00840293

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, IN CAB05004074

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, WATER TANK MOUNT00840305

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, REAR PEDESTAL00842966

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, FRONT PEDESTAL05004037

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, CAB05004488

1EABRACKET - CAB SLUMP METER11071929

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, CROSSMEMBER126384110

1EABRACKET - ZF SLUMP METER008429211

1EABRACKET - LOW ANGLE FRONT PED. SLUMP METER
GAUGE

015110912

1EABRACKET - SLUMP M,FENDER MNT149587213
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DRUM COUNTER SCHEMATIC



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1SCHEMATIC - DRUM COUNTER

1EACOUNTER,DRUM,DIGITAL,LCD14295811

1EASENSOR - MAGNETIC, 15'12411472

1EABRACKET - MAGNETIC DRUM COUNTER05004213

1EAMAGNET - ZF01102714

1EAPLATE - CHROME MOUNTING01102615
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SLUMP METER



QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAGAUGE - SLUMP, NON-LIGHTED, 0-500011680601

1EAGAUGE - SLUMP, 0-300000005041

GAUGE - SLUMP METER, LIGHTED 5000260.004611

1EAADAPTER - STRAIGHT11677642

1EAHOSE - PRESSURE METER, 65"00004623

1USE 1260455-FTG,ST 4JIC-8ORG MM ST202702 8 44

1EAFTG,ST 4JIC-6ORG MM ST12604524

1EAGROMMET - RUBBER, 3/4" ID01151635

*REF. ASSY 92573 TO SELECT THE CORRECT BRACKET
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAMOUNT - FLOOR, SLUMP MASTER00840261

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, ZF FAN COOLER00843252

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER00840293

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, IN CAB05004074

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, WATER TANK MOUNT00840305

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, REAR PEDESTAL00842966

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, FRONT PEDESTAL,05004037

1EABRACKET - SLUMP METER, CAB05004488

1EABRACKET - CAB SLUMP METER11071929

1EABRACKET - ELECTRONIC / SLUMP METER050054310

1EABRACKET - ZF SLUMP METER008429211

1EABRKT - LOW ANGLE FRONT PED. SLUMP METER GAUGE015110912
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QTYUOMPART DESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM

1EAHOSE - LP, AFF 12, 180" AQP00004811

1FTLINE,OIL RTN, .7500000081A

2EAFTG-AEROQUIP11700771B

2EACLAMP,HOSE,BAND 1.50-.69 SS01033621C

2EAHOSE - HP, BF90-16, 180" AQP00004822

1EAJUMPER KIT,HYD,3 HOSES00004803

*ITEM 1 INCLUDES ITEMS 1A-1C

**ITEM 3 INCLUDES ITEMS 1-2
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PagePartDescription
11 YD CAPACITY
PLACARD 1760000630

2HOLESEPARATOR
- #12 - #16 1090108024

2HOLESEPARATOR
- #16 - #16 1090108028

2-1/2 ID WT STRAP
WEDGE 660082526

3 CHUTE HANGER
REAR PEDESTAL
ALUMINUM EXT 61140851

3HOLEHOSESEPA-
RATOR - BLK 1090189087

3HOLESEPARATOR
- #12 - #18 - #12 1090189089

3HOLESEPARATOR
- #16 - #16 - #12 1090108103

3HOLESEPARATOR
- #8 - #12 - #8 1090108025

4HOLESEPARATOR
- #12 - #12 - #16 - #12 1090108022

4HOLESEPARATOR
- #12 - #16 - #12 - #6 1090108027

4HOLESEPARATOR
- #16 - #6 - #12 - #16 1090108026

5HOLESEPARATOR
- #12 - #16 - #16 - #12
- #16 1090108023

ADAPTER - 3/4" NPT
3/4" SLIP 700150943

ADAPTER -
STRAIGHT 46,600082117

1841167764

ADAPTER - UNION,
12-12 86,900085767

ADPT,AQP 2083-8-
4SAB 138,1401131621

ADPT-AQP 2023-2-
4SAD 881131558

AIR CHUTE BRAKE
CLAMP PLT 480151277

AIRLINE - 1/2"
BLACK, SPECIFY
LENGTH 620000007

AIRLINE - 3/8"
BLACK, SPECIFY
LENGTH 74,1360000006

PagePartDescription
AIRLINE - 3/8" BLUE,
SPECIFY LENGTH 74,1360003011

AIRLINE - 3/8"
GREEN, SPECIFY
LENGTH 74,1360003016

AIRLINE - 3/8" OR-
ANGE, SPECIFY
LENGTH 74,1360003015

AIRLINE - 3/8" RED,
SPECIFY LENGTH 74,1360003013

AIRLINE - 3/8" YEL-
LOW, SPECIFY
LENGTH 74,1360003012

ARM - CONTROL 880082982

ARM - CONTROL, 3"
THROW (OLDER
MTM MODELS) 920002263

ARM - CONTROL, 4"
THROW 92,1340002421

ARM - EATON CON-
TROL VALVE ,
QUICK DISCON-
NECT 1340500314

ARM - LEVER 1560153898

ARM - TIE ROD, LH 800189187

ARM - TIE ROD, RH 800189188

ASSEMBLY - "A"
MOUNT 700150945

ASSEMBLY - "B"
MOUNT 700150950

ASSEMBLY - "C"
MOUNT 700150955

ASSEMBLY - "D"
MOUNT 700150958

ASSEMBLY - 14"
FAN / MOTOR 1040108576

ASSEMBLY - BEAM
4 1/2" X 56 3/4" 80640.189926

ASSEMBLY -
BRIDGEMASTER
PENDANT 1511102525

ASSEMBLY - CAR-
TRIDGE AND COIL 961168379

ASSEMBLY - CON-
STANT SPEED
VALVE 143,1460002523

ASSEMBLY - DRUM
SPRAYER BAR 700150940
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PagePartDescription
ASSEMBLY - DRUM
START / STOP 960082469

ASSEMBLY - FAN
COOLER WITH
BRACKETS 1040108575

ASSEMBLY - FRONT
SUPPORT CROSS
TUBE 600151835

ASSEMBLY -
HUB/DRUM HUB,
STANDARD 800125061

ASSEMBLY -
HUB/DRUM STUD,
LH 800125063

ASSEMBLY -
HUB/DRUM STUD,
RH 800125064

ASSEMBLY -HYDRO
STRAINER 700150949

ASSEMBLY - LAD-
DER PLATFORM 600154405

ASSEMBLY - LOW
PRO SIDE SIDE
SUPPORT, LH 600153827

ASSEMBLY - LOW
PRO SIDE SIDE
SUPPORT, RH 600153826

ASSEMBLY - PCB
(COUNTER) 1511103584

ASSEMBLY - PEN-
DANT MOUNT 1510189106

ASSEMBLY - RE
CONTROL 98260.126221

ASSEMBLY - ROD
END CONTROL
BLOCK (31586) 860108115

ASSEMBLY -
ROLLER, W/ BEAR-
INGS & SEALS, 3-
7/8" 560157440

ASSEMBLY - SIDE
SUPPORT, LH 600151830

ASSEMBLY - SIDE
SUPPORT, RH 600151825

ASSEMBLY - STAN-
DARD PENDANT 1511102544

ASSEMBLY - TIE
ROD 800189189

ASSEMBLY - UPPER
LADDER 60480.154415

PagePartDescription
ASSEMBLY -WATER
TANK BLOCK 680150824

ASSEMBLY-REGULA-
TOR/HOLDBACK
VALVE 138,1401101435

ASSY - BM V CYLIN-
DER CROSSMEM-
BER MOUNT, 1 1/2" 781105802

ASSY - BM V CYLIN-
DER CROSSMEM-
BER MOUNT, 1 1/4" 781104208

ASSY - HIGH OVER-
HEAD WATERTANK,
UPPER LADDER 600154410

ASSY - RUB, CHUTE
HOLD DOWN 10" 61171963

ASSY-HIGH OVER-
HEAD WATERTANK
SADDLE(200GAL) 600152780

ASSY-HIGH OVER-
HEAD WATERTANK
SADDLE(300GAL) 600152800

ASSY-HIGH OVER-
HEAD WATERTANK
SADDLE(400GAL) 600152815

AXLE - WESTPORT,
HUB PILOT 77,800189930

AXLE - WESTPORT,
HUB PILOT, ALU-
MINUM 77,800189925

AXLE - WESTPORT,
STUD PILOT 77,800189935

BALL - SITE GLASS,
BLUE 680115908

BALL, .625,LEVEL
INDICATOR 581321513

BAR - HOPPER
LIGHT 520153578

BARB,1.0 ID HOSE X
.375 NPT 581265885

BASE - PENDANT
MOUNT 1510189107

BASE,TANK FILLER,
ALUMINUM 620182768

BASE,TANK FILLER,
STEEL 620150833

A
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PagePartDescription
BEARING - BALL 1260127028

1160215362

116080.215556

112,117080.215567

BEARING - OUTER 800183113

BEARING - ROLLER 1160215346

BEARING -SPINDLE,
INNER 800189191

BEARING - THRUST 800125058

BEARING,CAP,ZF 112,1170215339

BELLY - 10 YARD 110150475

BELLY - 9-1/2 YARD 190150474

BELLY,14 YD .187
THICK 141107099

BLADE - # 1 11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151492

BLADE - # 1 G 11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151492

BLADE - # 2 11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151493

BLADE - # 3 11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151494

BLADE,ANTISURGE,
10GA 3 TAB 11,14,19,23,

26,31,35
0151486

BLADE,HEAD .250 14,270152576

BLANK - FENDER,
ALUMINUM, 107" 400153203

BLANK - FENDER,
ALUMINUM, 120" 400153204

BLANK - FENDER,
STEEL, 107" 400152749

BLANK - FENDER,
STEEL, 120" 400152846

BLANK - PUSHER
FENDER, 70", ALU-
MINUM, LH 38,401147514

BLANK - PUSHER
FENDER, 70", ALU-
MINUM, RH 38,401147504

BLANK - PUSHER
FENDER, 70",
STEEL, LH 38,401147503

BLANK - PUSHER
FENDER, 70",
STEEL, RH 38,401147505

PagePartDescription
BLANK - PUSHER
FENDER, 96", ALU-
MINUM, LH 411147506

BLANK - PUSHER
FENDER, 96", ALU-
MINUM, RH 411147508

BLANK - PUSHER
FENDER, 96",
STEEL, RH 401147507

411147509

BLANK - SWITCH 1521103583

BLK,HOSE SEP,4
HOLE,(2 HALVES) 1090189086

BLK,HOSE,7 HOLE,
(2 HALVES) 1090189088

BLK,PIPE SEPARA-
TOR,1.00 OD,MX 1090152276

BLK,SEPARATOR,3
HOLE, .75 1090152277

BLK-4 HOLE, FLHYD
ARM PIPE 1090619708

BLOCK - CONTROL,
ROD END 86160.126527

BLOCK - DOUBLE
ACTING 940108121

BLOCK -HIGHFLOW 77,900108012

BLOCK -HIGHFLOW
(41200) 77,900108012

BLOCK - HYDRA-
FORCE CONTROL 880183925

BLOCK - SPACER 940108107

BLOCK ASSEMBLY -
COMBO, DOUBLE
ACTING (42317) 940108120

BLOCK,CYLINDER
PIVOT 770189057

BLOCK,GD,RVG
CYL(2 HALVES) 1090603273

BLOCK,HOSE,8-8 (2
HALVES) 1090108030

BLOCK,UHMW,3
HOLE,#16 HOSE 1090120067

BM 14" RES BRKT
RH W/TAB 1200182615

BODY - CLUTCH 113,116340.215568

BODY - HIGH FLOW
BLOCK 900126526
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PagePartDescription
BOLT - .75-10 UNC X
2.75 GR8 661164929

BOLT - 1/2 - 13 UNC
X 1" LG, GR-8 11,19,23,31,

35
1136707

BOLT - 1/2 - 13 UNC
X 1-1/4" LG, GR-8 35580.05253

BOLT - 3/8"-16 X 1-
1/4" 621134544

BOLT - 5/16"-18 X 3",
GR5 881134414

BOLT - FLANGE
HEX, 3/8"-16 X 1-1/4" 2,1261243637

BOLT - FLANGED
HEAD, 5/8"-11 UNC
X 1-1/4", GR-8 52020.120127.1250

BOLT - FLG HD, 3/8"-
16 X 1", GR5 461164973

BOLT - HEX HEAD
CAP, 3/8"-16 X 1-3/4" 1621136595

BOLT - HEX, 1/2"-13
UNC X 1" 14,26020.05252

BOLT - HEX, 1/2"-13
UNC X 1-1/4" 11,14,19,23,

26,31
0005253

BOLT - HEX, 1/4"-20
UNC X 1", GR-5 62020.100005.1000

BOLT - HEX, 1/4"-20
UNC X 3/4", GR-5 621164894

BOLT - HEX, 3/4"-10
UNC X 1-3/4", GR-5 481136900

BOLT - HEX, 3/8"-16
UNC X 1-1/4",
GRADE 8 1200100056

BOLT - HEX, 3/8"-16
UNC X 3-1/2", GR-5 481277362

BOLT - HEX, 3/8"-16
UNC X 3-1/4", GR-8 120020.100824

BOLT - HEX, 5/8" -18
X 2 800188019

BOLT - KNUCKLE
STOP, 5/8"-18 X 2-
5/16" 810120957

BOLT - MOUNTING 920012993

BOLT,BRG,ZF 1120215414

BOOT,COLLECTOR
CHUTE R 520115236

PagePartDescription
BOWL - ALUMINUM,
3-3/4" 1381324589

BOWL - SGL, COA-
LESCING 1380121417

BOX - CAB, CON-
STANT SPEED 1430002509

BOX - CONTROL,
REAR, 1 HANDLE 1560153914

BOX - CONTROL,
REAR, 2 HANDLE, 3"
& 4" THROW 1560153880

BOX - IN CAB, WITH
HANDLE 1480153902

BOX - IN CAB, WITH-
OUT HANDLE 1480153913

BOX - WATER TANK
CONTROL 680500420

BRACE - FENDER
CENTER 400152717

BRACE - LOWER
CROSS STRAP,
LONG 600153963

BRACE,FIN 11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0152596

BRACKET - 3
CHUTE, "L" TYPE,
FRAME MOUNT
(PAIR) 60152930

BRACKET - 3
CHUTE, BOX TYPE,
FRAME MOUNT, LH 60150364

BRACKET - 3
CHUTE, BOX TYPE,
FRAME MOUNT, RH 60150363

BRACKET - 3
CHUTE, FRAME
MOUNT, LH 60084955

BRACKET - 3
CHUTE, FRAME
MOUNT, RH 60084950

BRACKET - AIR
CANISTER MOUNT-
ING 480151236

BRACKET - BEACON
MOUNT 800618689

BRACKET - BRAKE
CAM, LH 810189203

BRACKET - BRAKE
CAM, RH 810189202

A
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PagePartDescription
BRACKET - BRAKE
VALVE 74,1360183882

BRACKET - CAB
SLUMP METER 180,1861107192

BRACKET - ELEC-
TRONIC / SLUMP
METER 1860500543

BRACKET - FAN
MOUNTING 1040108587

BRACKET - GAUGE 62,680150766

BRACKET - GAUGE
MOUNT, 1-1/2" (SIDE
MOUNT) 62,680150766

BRACKET - HOLD
DOWN 1621137306

BRACKET - HYDRA-
FORCE 880082979

BRACKET - IN-
CLUDES BOLTS 560150425

BRACKET - LOW
ANGLEFRONTPED.
SLUMP METER
GAUGE 180,1860151109

BRACKET-MAGNET-
IC DRUM COUNTER 44,158,1820500421

BRACKET - MOUNT,
DOUBLE VALVE
MAC 44,480084817

BRACKET - MOUNT-
ING / CORE GUARD 1040108586

BRACKET - MOUNT-
ING, FILTER HEAD,
ONE BEND 1200181872

BRACKET - MOUNT-
ING, FILTER HEAD,
TWO BEND 1200181874

BRACKET - OIL FIL-
TER, 11" 1200500563

BRACKET - OIL FIL-
TER, 9", NOT
SHOWN 1200500562

BRACKET - RESER-
VOIR, 14", LH 120320.182620

BRACKET - SITE
GAUGE 680152761

BRACKET - SITE
GAUGE MOUNT, 1"
WIDE 680150767

PagePartDescription
BRACKET - SLUMP
M,FENDER MNT 1801495872

BRACKET - SLUMP
METER 180,1860084029

BRACKET - SLUMP
METER, CAB 180,1860500448

BRACKET - SLUMP
METER,CROSSMEM-
BER 1801263841

BRACKET - SLUMP
METER, FRONT
PEDESTAL 180,1860500403

BRACKET - SLUMP
METER, FRONT
PEDESTAL, 180,1860500403

BRACKET - SLUMP
METER, IN CAB 180,1860500407

BRACKET - SLUMP
METER, REAR
PEDESTAL 180,1860084296

BRACKET - SLUMP
METER, WATER
TANK MOUNT 180,1860084030

BRACKET - SLUMP
METER, ZF FAN
COOLER 180,1860084325

BRACKET -
SPRAYER NOZZLE 700150954

BRACKET - SUP-
PORT, BASE, LH
(POST 93) 600151848

BRACKET - SUP-
PORT, BASE, RH
(POST 93) 600151847

BRACKET - TANK
MOUNTING 128REF

BRACKET - ZF
SLUMP METER 180,1860084292

BRACKET,MAGNET-
IC SENSOR 44,158,1820500421

BRACKET,PEN-
DANT,MOUNT,PLAS-
TIC 460500430

BRACKET,ROLLER
ONE PIECE 560150441

BRAKE - ASSEMBLY,
LEFT HAND 810189205

BRAKE - ASSEMBLY,
RIGHT HAND 810189204
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PagePartDescription
BRAKE - CHAMBER
TYPE 16 480183122

BRG,BALL,ZF 112,1170215422

112,1170215565

BRG,CONE,ROLLER,
2"ID 560082213

BRG,CUP,ROLLER,
4.25OD 560082214

BRG,INPUT SHAFT,
ZF,P7300 1120215520

BRG,JOINT,ZF 113,1170215314

BRG,NEEDLE,ZF 1120215411

BRG,ROLLER,ZF 113,1170215563

BRG,TAPEREDRLR,
HM212047 480183111

BRG-NEEDLE,
ZF(138/SET) 112,1170215320

BRG-TRUNNION,
PARKER PUMP 1260127013

BRKT - FENDER MT
CHUTE 60082368

BRKT - LOW ANGLE
FRONTPED. SLUMP
METER GAUGE 180,1860151109

BRKT,BOLT ON
BUMPER 770189001

BRKT,BUMPER
SPRT,BM,LH 21498152

BRKT,BUMPER
SPRT,BM,RH 21498153

BRKT,HOIST 112,1170215561

BRKT,MACK AIR
VALVE L 138,1400501696

BRKT,VERT,2
CHUTE,STD,WLDT 61492021

BRKT-FILTER MT,
UNV 138,1400501445

BSH,PVT,BMV,NYLA-
TRON 781106937

BUMPER - 33-1/2" 771148250

BUMPER - 34-1/4" 771148251

BUMPER,REAR,2
STEPS,72,WLDT 21497574

BUSHING - BRIDGE-
MASTER 5 72,78,1021100490

BUSHING - CYLIN-
DER URETHANE 72,78,1021100490

PagePartDescription
BUSHING - LATCH
HOOK PIVOT 531104655

BUSHING - SEALING 1160215349

BUSHING - WEST-
PORT 810188055

BUTTON - PUSH,
YELLOW 1510189123

BUZZER - CAB 1480110132

CABLE - CHUTE, 49" 61169357

CAM - S, 1-1/2" X 28"
SPLINE, 9.18, LH 810189198

CAM - S, 1-1/2" X 28"
SPLINE, 9.18, RH 810189197

CAN - FILTER, HIGH
PRESSURE, 15P 1060108552

CAP - 3/4" PVC SLIP-
ON 700150942

CAP - BEACON
MOUNT TOP 800618691

CAP - KING PIN,
SCREW-IN 801168923

CAP,BM BREATHER 1200108555

CARRIER - PLANE-
TARY 1174108308038

CARRIER,PLANE-
TARY,ZF 1120215800

CARRIER-PLANE-
TARY,ZF 112,1170215492

CART,HYDRA
FORCE,4W3P,W/O
COIL 880126265

CARTGIDGE - FLOW
CONTROL 1430126054

CARTRIDGE - 4-WAY
SOLENOID, RE
CONTROL 980126235

CARTRIDGE - CC
C/L 941168398

CARTRIDGE - CC
C/L, WITH COIL 941168396

CARTRIDGE - FLOW
CONTROL, AD-
JUSTABLE 1430126053

CARTRIDGE - N/C
SOLENOID, RE
CONTROL 980126237

CARTRIDGE - WA-
TER TANK BLOCK 681169462
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PagePartDescription
CASTING - MAIN
PIVOT 770189012

CHAIN - SAFETY,
HOLD-DOWN 40115339

CHAIN AND HOOK,
CHUTE, ASSY 40115328

CHAMBER - BRAKE,
#20 800189192

CHT,EXT,W/HANG
TABS,WHT,MTM 4 40151691PW

CHT,MAIN,ASSY,'96,
.88 HDW,WHT 40152625PW

CHUTE - AIR LOCK
ASSEMBLY 480151310

CHUTE -BRKTBACK
UP STRAP 60082369

CHUTE - CYL CAST,
CLEVIS-MACHINED 480152641

CHUTE - EXTEN-
SION, PAVING 40082315

CHUTE - EXTEN-
SION, TRANSITION 40151660

CHUTE - PAVER EX-
TENSION, WITH
CARRIER EYE 40151691

CHUTE LOCK CAM 480151320

CHUTE MAIN 5 FT,
WLDT 41486307

CHUTE MAIN 6 FT,
WLDT 41486185

CHUTE SCRAPER
ONLY 60002060

CHUTE,END STL
W/TAB,WLDT 40151692

CHUTE,END,STEEL,
48",WLDT 40151690

CHUTE,EXT,48.0,
TYPE 4,WHT,MTM 40151650PW

CHUTE,EXT,PVR,
TRANS,TYPE 4,WHT 40151660PW

CHUTE,EXT,STD,
WLDT 40151650

CHUTE,F/O, .88
HDW,30.0,W/SPRT 41331829

CHUTE,F/O,'96,.88
HDW,WHITE 40152630PW

CHUTE,FO 0.88
HARDW30.00 LONG 40152630

PagePartDescription
CIRCLIP,FWI,ZF 113,1170215303

CIRCLIP,ZF 113,1160215315

CLAMP,4-HOLE HYD
LINE 1091255263

CLAMP,4-HOLE HYD
LINE,7.00 1091323296

CLAMP,HOSE,1.25,
SGL PINCH 581265923

CLAMP,HOSE,BAND
1.50-.69 SS 46,1880103362

CLAMP,HYD HOSE
BLK,12-12 1090108021

CLAMP,HYD HOSE
BLK,8-12 1090108029

CLAMP,HYD HOSE
BLK,8-8 1090108032

CLAMP,HYD HOSE,
ART ARM 1091331847

CLAMP,HYD TUBE,
FOUR TYPE 1091104445

CLAMP,PIPE,2-HOLE 1090642014

CLAMP,WHT HYD
HOSE 8-12-8 BRU 1090500576

CLAMP,WHT HYD
HOSE 8-8 BRUS 1090500578

CLAMP,WHT HYD
HOSE 8-8 LNG 1090500577

CLAMP-COMPOS-
ITE, 6 HOLE 1090635921

COIL - 12 VOLT
SOLENOID, RE
CONTROL WITH
DIODE 980126236

COIL - 12 VOLT,
W/DIODE, 6.00
LEADS(SMOOTH
COIL) 94,961166378

COIL - 12V, W/O
DIODE, 6.00 LEADS 1431370772

COIL - 3W2P 880601540

COIL - PARKER 940108106

COLLECTOR - NON-
PAVER 520153330

COLLECTOR -
PAVER, 46" 520153535

COLLECTOR,CHT,
PVR,WLDT,WHITE 520153535PW
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PagePartDescription
COMPENSATOR -
SOLENOID 1260127035

CONE - 47" X 36-3/4"
X 49-1/4" X 3/16" 14,260152451

CONE - FRONT 11,19,23,26,
31,35

0150468

CONE - FRONT, 14
YARD 14580.16131

CONE - FRONT,
WITH HATCH 11,19,23,26,

31,35
0151453

CONE - OVAL,
FRONTWITHHATCH 14580.16128

CONE - REAR 11,19,23,31,
35

1280634

CONE
36.78X21.16X48.00X.1875 11,14,19,23,

26,31,35
0152452

CONE
46.91X38.27X31.25X.19,
HTC 12,361517692

CONN LINK-VERT
RACK 60115329

CONNECTOR -
CONTROL 920002227

CONTROLLER KIT,
CONSTANT SPEED 1461474639

CORE - FAN COOL-
ER COIL 1040108577

COUNTER - TRIP 14,260082153

COUNTER,DRUM,
DIGITAL,LCD 44,148,158,

182
1429581

COUPLING - 3/4"
PVC SLIP 700150944

COUPLING -REDUC-
ING, 1 1/4" X 3/4"
NPT 1200101106

COVER 1160215369

COVER - A-PAD 1320084556

COVER - FRONT
PEDESTAL MAC
VALVE 440500588

COVER - OVAL
HATCH 140082644

COVER,FLOPPER
ALUM 620150832

PagePartDescription
COVER,HATCH
SQUARE .187 11,19,23,26,

31,35
0152479

COVER,HATCH,
OVAL .187 12,361512787

CUP - BEARING, IN-
NER, MTM,
HM212011 480183112

CUP AND CONE -
END COVER BEAR-
ING KIT 1280002454

CVR,GSKT,PARKER
PUMP 1260127023

CVR,POLY,WTR
TANK 581265884

CVR,TRUNNION,
PARKER PUMP 1260127021

CVR-BRG ZF 112,1170215401

CYL - CHUTE LIFT,
DOUBLE ACT W/
INT. FLOW FUSE 480107596

CYL, 7/8", SGL ACT
CHUTE (OPTIONAL) 480107615

CYL,AIR,HPR UP,
2.50X8.00 520107616

CYLINDER 880082988

CYLINDER -
BRIDGEMASTER
LATCH, B6185 53,77,84,

100
0189975

CYLINDER -
BRIDGEMASTER,
B6181 72,77,1020189976

DECAL -AMP IDENTI-
FICATION 1510128428

DECAL - FUSE PAN-
EL 1480214690

DECAL,DISCH 1641146734

DECAL,HPR UP,
DASH 1640215134

DECAL,MX FALL
HAZARD 21502651

DIODE 1510189244

DIPSTICK,METAL,ZF 113,1170215482

DISCONNECT -
QUICK, 5/16" 880120476
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PagePartDescription
DISH - DRUM HEAD,
48" INSIDE 11,14,19,23,

26,31,35
0130452

DRAIN - TWIST,COA-
LESCING FILTER 1380126104

DRIVE-GEAR,P7300 440115324

DRUM HATCH
FRAME, OVAL,
WLDT 12,361496540

DUST SHIELD 800125065

ELBOW,STR 90 1.25
BLK 40D 1200101077

ELEMEMT-FILTER,
SPIN ON,SE-10 120,1510000436

ELEMENT - FILTER,
MICROGLASS 1060108553

ELEMENT - FILTER,
SGL BOWL 1380121415

EXTENSION - LAD-
DER 600152375

EYE - CARRIER, EX-
TENSION CHUTE 40150672

EYE - LIFT, HOPPER
CYLINDER 521170017

FACE PLATE - WITH
DECAL 1511103577

FDR,107SKIN,ALUM,
WHT 400153203PW

FDR,107 SKIN,STL,
WHT 400152749PW

FENDER - BRIDGE-
MASTER V, LH 770189066

FENDER - BRIDGE-
MASTER V, RH 770189064

FILTER - COALESC-
ING, ALBOWL, ASSY 1381321745

FILTER - SUCTION,
ELEMENT ONLY 10
MICRONS 120,1510000436

FILTER ASSEMBLY
- HIGH PRESSURE 1060108550

FILTER-COALESC-
ING, SGL BOWL 138,1400121414

FIN - # 4 11,19,23,31,
35

1280635

FIN - # 4, Y 11,19,23,31,
35

1280635

FIN - 1/2 P,R 200165466

PagePartDescription
FIN - 2/3
CROSSOVER,
LARGE 12,20,23,32,

36
1280644

FIN - 2/3
CROSSOVER,MEDI-
UM 12,20,23,32,

36
1280646

FIN - 2/3
CROSSOVER,
SMALL 12,20,23,32,

36
1280645

FIN - BELLY 11,31,351280648

FIN - BELLY
CROSSOVER 11,19,23,31,

35
1170523

FIN - BELLY
CROSSOVER,R,R,W 11,19,23,31,

35
1170523

FIN - BELLY, R,LB 11,31,351280648

FIN - COMBO 11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151489

FIN - COMBO Y,R 11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151489

FIN - CROSSOVER 14,260150487

FIN - FRONT CONE 270152502

260152507

FIN - FRONT CONE
7/32" 11,19,23,31,

35
1170517

FIN - HEAD BLADE,
96 AND NEWER 11,19,23,31,

35
1280640

FIN - HEAD BLADE,
96 AND NEWER, W 11,19,23,31,

35
1280640

FIN - TRANSITION #
5 11,31,351280647

FIN - TRANSITION #
5, B,G 11,31,351280647

FIN,#4 FORMED .250 14,261170493

FIN,BELLY .210 14,260152588

FIN,BLADE 2/3 .210 14,260152582

FIN,BLADE 5
FORMED .210 11,14,19,23,

26,31,35
0152462

FIN,HALF .210 350152581
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PagePartDescription
FIN,TRANSITION 4
.210 11,14,19,23,

26,31,35
0152459

FITTING - 1/2" AIR-
LINE X 1/2" PIPE, 90
DEGREES 74,1361137008

FITTING - 3/8" AIR-
LINE X 1/2" PIPE, 90
DEGREES 74,1360120070

FITTING - 3/8" AIR-
LINE X 1/4" PIPE, 90
DEGREES 74,1360111137

FITTING - 3/8" AIR-
LINE X 1/8" PIPE, 45
DEGREES 74,136020.120072

FITTING - 3/8" AIR-
LINE X 3/8" PIPE, 90
DEGREES 74,1360120071

FITTING - 90 DE-
GREE 48206209 6 6

FITTING - MALE
PIPE, FEMALE PIPE 74,1362092 8 8

FITTING - MALE
PIPE, MALE FLARE 74,1362021 8 8

FITTING - O-RING
TO 37 DEGREE
FLARE (202702-12-
12) 1260000019

FITTING - O-RING
TO 37 DEGREE
FLARE (202702-12-8) 1261167810

FITTING - O-RING
TO 37 DEGREE
FLARE (2062-6-8) 1261167895

FITTING - O-RING,
FLARE SWIVEL 962266 6 6

FITTING - PIPE TO
HOSE 701170075

FITTING - REFER-
ENCE 1675 FOROP-
TIONS 882062 4 4

88206209 4 4

FITTING - STRAIGHT 88205802 4 4

FITTINGWITH COM-
PRESSION RING 680101563

FLANGE,BRG 112,1170215564

FLAP - MUD, WHITE
PLASTIC, 24 X 24" 38,400082651

PagePartDescription
FLOPPER,6.75 WTR
TK ASSY 620150830

FLOPPER,POLY
VALVE,ASSY 581264670

FRAME - OVAL
HATCH 140082631

FRAME - TARP, 25-
1/2" X 144" LONG 1621321608

FRAME - TARP, 26-
1/2" X 168" LONG 1621241077

FRAME,SQ HATCH
COVER WLDT 11,19,23,26,

31,35
0152480

FRM,SQ HATCH
CVR,WLDT 11,19,23,26,

31,35
1396405

FTG,90 4PTC-4NPT
FM PL 138,1401406477

FTG,90 6PTC-4NPT
FM PL 138,1401406479

FTG,90 8JIC-6ORG
MM ST 1261260536

FTG,ST .75 MHT .75
MNPT BR 460082247

FTG,ST 1.00 BARB X
1.00 M BR 46,600082117

FTG,ST 4JIC-6ORG
MM ST 1841260452

FTG,ST 8JIC-12ORG
MM ST 1261260429

FTG-AEROQUIP 1881170077

FUSE - 10 AMP,
BUSSMAN 151060.129201

FUSE - 15 AMP,
BUSSMAN 1511102873

FUSE - 20 AMP,
BUSSMAN 1511102874

FUSE - 5 AMP,
BUSSMAN 151060.129202

GASKET - CHARGE
PUMP, SEE 1C57 128,1320002431

GASKET -CONTROL
VALVE 92,1280002408

GASKET - FLOPPER 620082395

GASKET - MOUNT-
ING FLANGE 1290001678

GASKET, DRUM
HATCH, OVAL 12,361493260
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PagePartDescription
GASKET,HATCH,SQ,
2 PC SET 11,19,23,26,

31,35
0215208

GASKET,MOTOR TO
ZF 44,1120002000

GASKET,POLY
FLOPPER 581268204

GAUGE - FILTER,
HIGH PRESSURE,
15/30P 1060106555

GAUGE - PRES-
SURE, 0 - 100 680082406

GAUGE - PUSHER, 0
TO 160 PSI 1480110131

GAUGE - SLUMP
METER, LIGHTED
5000 184260.00461

GAUGE - SLUMP, 0-
3000 1840000504

GAUGE - SLUMP,
NON-LIGHTED, 0-
5000 1841168060

GAUGE,VACUUM,
FILTER 1200000422

GEAR - PLANETARY 112,117340.215493

117340.215566

112340.215574

GEAR,SUN,ZF 112,1170215495

GLASS - 27-1/2" SITE 680153964

GLASS - 3' SITE 680082386

GLASS - 6' SITE 681168364

GLASS,OIL SIGHT,
PLUG STYLE 1200082023

GROMMET - 2-1/2" 38,40,41,521165953

GROMMET - 2-1/2"
(OPEN BACK) 38,40,41,521165953

GROMMET - 4" 400110063

GROMMET - PNL,
1/4" X 3/8" X 3/4" X
1/2" 1380115161

GROMMET - RUB-
BER, 3/4" ID 156,1840115163

GSKT,COMPEN-
SATOR,PARKER
PUMP 1260127037

GSKT,OVAL HATCH 140082633

GSKT,ZF 112,1170215402

PagePartDescription
GUARD - DEUTCH
CONNECTOR 1511101655

GUARD - VALVE
STEM 72,1020107569

GUARD -WASHOUT,
46" PAVER 460153549

GUARD -WASHOUT,
TYPE A AND B 460153359

GUARD,FOLDOVER 1641146442

GUARD,WORK LT 1641146443

GUARD-HOPPER
SWITCH 1640215030

GUIDE - SPRING 1260127017

GUSSET - LIFT
CYLINDER LUG
BRACE 800618686

GUSSET,REVERSE
LIP FIN 11,14,19,23,

26,31,35
0152597

HANDLE - PRV 2 940085784

HANDLE ONLY-
BRUSH/SCRAPPER 60002064

HANDLE,CHT HOLD
DOWN,PLASTIC 60082650

HANDLE,RND,
1.05X6.00,BOLT,
WLDT 21497578

HANDLE,SCRAPER,
SAFETY GREEN 61496827

HANDLE,SWING-
AWAY,26" TANK 620182840

HANDRAIL - LAD-
DER, HIGH OVER-
HEAD 600154418

HARN,CONSTANT
SPEED,BMV/STD 143,1460110270

HARNESS - CAB,
WITH FUSE BOX 1510189504

HARNESS - CON-
STANT SPEED 143,1460110270

HARNESS - FAN
COOLER 1040108583

HARNESS - PANEL 1480189251

HARNESS - REAR
PENDANT, 25 FT. 1540189138

HARNESS - REAR
PENDANT, 4 FT. 1540189164
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PagePartDescription
HARNESS - WITH
GRIP SET 1511103578

HEAD - FILTER 1060108551

HEAD - FILTER, 1-
1/4" 120140.004351

HEAD - FILTER, 1/4
NPT PORT 1511102748

HEAD - SPUN, 72" X
22-1/16" X 250" 14,260150454

HEAD - SPUN, 77" 11,19,23,31,
35

1170400

HOLDER - 3 CHUTE
PAVER, FORMED ,
LH 60500569

HOLDER - 3 CHUTE
PAVER, FORMED ,
RH 60500568

HOLDER - HOSE 46400.85378

HOLDER - PENDANT
WITH WRAP 460500435

HOOK,CHUTE 40115327

HOPPER - CHARGE,
4" NOTCH BACK 520153575

HOPPER - CHARGE,
STANDARD OR TIP 520153370

HOSE - 15-1/4" OAL,
#4 STRAIGHT ENDS 880082997

HOSE - 16-1/4" OAL,
#4 STRAIGHT ENDS 880082998

HOSE - 20-1/4" OAL
#4 STRAIGHT ENDS 880082999

HOSE - 9-1/2" OAL,
#4 STRAIGHT ENDS 880082996

HOSE - CYLINDER
CHUTE, SPECIFY
LENGTH 48102.00235

HOSE - HP, BF90-16,
180" AQP 1880000482

HOSE - LP, AFF 12,
180" AQP 1880000481

HOSE - PRESSURE
METER, 65" 1840000462

HOSE - PUSH-LOK,
SPECIFY LENGTH 62,680102021

HOSEASSY,INDICA-
TOR,SPLIT,LH 581321323

HOSEASSY,INDICA-
TOR,SPLIT,RH 581321325

PagePartDescription
HOSE,LEVELINDICA-
TOR CHEMICAL 581265665

HOSE,PUSH-LOCK,
.38,GRY,SPCFY LG 62,680102021

HOSE,RBR,WTR
.62X25FT 460082242

HOSE,RUBBER 1.0 460102028

HOUSING 112340.215572

HOUSING - PEN-
DANT 1511103585

HOUSING - REAR
PIVOT, ASSEMBLY
BEARING 520152290

HOUSING-BEARING,
ZF 113,1170215562

HPR,CHG,STD,'93,
WHITE,MTM 520153370PW

HUB CAP - KIT 800125066

HUCKBOLT - 1" X 3
3/4" GRADE 8 770189082

HUCKNUT - 1" 770189083

JUMPER KIT,HYD,3
HOSES 1880000480

KEY - CHARGE
PUMP SHAFT 1320002492

KEY - PIVOT, 1/2 X
3/8 X 1-7/8" 480150303

KEY - WOODRUFF 800188013

KEY,ROLLER,3.88 560150444

KING PIN 800188051

KIT - CONSTANT
SPEED 1430002229

KIT - GREEN KNOB,
INCLUDES KNOB,
SCREW & NUT 1560016552

KIT - HEAD GLAND
SEAL 84,100100.189179

KIT - PANAVISE
MOUNT 1510189108

KIT - PARKER COIL
SEAL 940123008

KIT - RE CONTROL,
COMPLETE 980126222

KIT - RED KNOB, W/
KNOB, SCREW &
NUT 1560016553

A
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PagePartDescription
KIT - RELIEF VALVE
O-RING 1320002536

KIT - REXROTH
SEAL 940106637

KIT - SEAL, HOPPER
CYLINDER 521166968

KIT - SHAFT SEAL
(ITEM 51, 53) 1290002465

KIT - SHAFT SEAL,
INCLUDES ITEMS 1
- 3 122100.02465

KIT - SITE GAUGE,
26" DIAMETERTANK 680153775

KIT - TRUNNION
BEARING 1280002456

KIT - WET SPLINE,
SEE NOTE 1320002521

KIT- CONSTANT
SPEED 1461474640

KNOB - PIVOT BALL
HOUSING 1510189111

KNOB,CONSTANT
SPEED,EATON 1430002222

KNUCKLE - BRIDGE-
MASTERVAXLE, LH 800189185

KNUCKLE - BRIDGE-
MASTERVAXLE,RH 800189186

LABEL,4-11.5 YD BM
PUSHER PSI 1741257108

LABEL,DATA,10 YD
PUSHER,PSI,AL 1740214646

LABEL,R PEND,6
HOLE,CHT SWG 1671108706

LADDER LATCH AS-
SY 46,600152430

LADDER,EXTEN-
SION 460152605

LADDER,UPR,REAR
PED,ASSY 460152395

LATCH - CHUTE
BRACKET, LH 60084965

LATCH - CHUTE
BRACKET, RH 60084960

LATCH - LADDER
EXTENSION 46,600152430

LATCH - PENDANT
MOUNT CLAMP 1510189105

LATCH - SPR 480000246

PagePartDescription
LATCH HOOK 770189051

LDR,7-9.5YD &
SMALLER,UPR 460152403

LH STL FDR R SPRT
3" DROP 380152745

LIGHT - AMBER
MARKER, 2-1/2" 410110071

LIGHT - INDICATOR
LED 1511103589

LIGHT - MULTI-COL-
ORED, 12V 1480106646

LIGHT - RED MARK-
ER, 2-1/2" 38,40,520110144

LIGHT - RED, 4" 400110074

LIGHT,RED,2.50 38,40,520110144

LINE,OIL RTN, .75 1880000008

LINER,BELLY WEAR 11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0152454

LINER,DRUM HEAD
.187 11,15,19,23,

27,31,35
0150449

LINER,DRUM HEAD
77.00,SPLIT 11,14,19,23,

26,31,35
0150456

LINER,FRONT COR-
NER 11,14,19,23,

26,31,35
0150457

LOCK - AIR CHUTE
BASE, CAST IRON 480151315

LOCK ASSEMBLY -
PIVOT, CHUTE, 4-
3/8" HANDLE 480000259

LOOP - SPRAYER 460130626

LT - WORK,
(TL#80360) 520614010

LUG,HOOP PIVOT
REAR PED 520153289

MAGNET - ZF 158,1820110271

MOTOR,46,4633-096,
W/SNSR 440002294

MOTOR,54,5431-
086(059),W/SNSR 440002298

MOTOR-46 SERIES 441000126

MOTOR-54 SERIES 441000125

MOUNT - BOLT,
LOWER LADDER 460182411
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PagePartDescription
MOUNT - FENDER,
LH,BRIDGEMASTER
V 770189035

MOUNT - FENDER,
RH,BRIDGEMASTER
V 770189030

MOUNT - FLEXIBLE
GOOSENECK, 8" 151320.189112.0800

MOUNT - FLOOR,
SLUMP MASTER 180,1860084026

MOUNT - HINGE, LH,
PART OF TANK AS-
SEMBLY 630152764

MOUNT -HINGE,RH,
PART OF TANK AS-
SEMBLY 630152763

MOUNT - HOPPER
LIFT CYLINDER
BASE 52460.153306A

MOUNT - PUMP
LINKAGECABLE, LH 1340150925

MOUNT - PUMP
LINKAGECABLE,RH 1340150926

MOUNT - SITE
GLASS 680152774

MOUNT,UPPER
HAND RAIL 460153338

MT,FDR,CTRL BOX 460500442

MTL-GENUINE MC-
NEILUS PARTS 1640214523

MUDFLAP - WHITE
PLASTIC, 24 X 24" 38,400082651

NIPPLE - PUSH-
LOCK 62,680103384

NIPPLE - PUSH-
LOCK, 1/2P TO 3/8T 62,680103384

NIPPLE,.5,PIPE
CLOSE NPL 620100631

NIPPLE,CLOSE,1.25 1200121505

NOZZLE - SPRAYER 700150952

NOZZLE,WATER
HOSE,SPRAY,MET-
AL 460082243

NPL,HEX,PIPE
BRASS MPT .25 138,1401181883

NUT - BRASS, F/CO-
ALESCING FILTER 1381143548

PagePartDescription
NUT - FLG LKDT,
3/8"-16, G8 ZP 2,46,48,1620120200

NUT - HEX, 3/8"-16
UNC, GR-8 120020.100529

NUT - JAM, 5/16"-18
UNC 880120251

NUT - KNUCKLE
STOP, 5/8"-18 810120956

800188021

NUT - LOCK, 5/16"-18
GC ZC 1560120176

NUT - LOCKPIN 800188053

NUT - PARKER COIL 940108111

NUT - SITE GLASS
MOUNT SILVER 63,680152766

NUT - SLOTTED 1160215350

NUT - SLOTTED
HEX, 1-1/2"-18 800189933

NUT - SLOTTED
HEX, 1-3/8"-12 800188012

NUT - SPRAYER
NOZZLE 700150953

NUT - SQUARE, 1/2"-
13, HEAVY 11,19,23,31,

35
0120160

NUT,FLG,LKDT .31-
18 GC CW 400120199

NUT,FLG,LKDT .38-
16 GG CW 2,46,48,1620120200

NUT,FLG,LKDT .62-
11 GG CW 2,520120202

NUT,HEX .31-18 G8
ZY 880005327

NUT,HEX,LKDT .25-
20 GC ZC 38,40,62,

138
0120175

NUT,HEX,LKDT .38-
16 GC ZC 48,52,620120177

NUT,HEX,LKDT .50-
13 GC ZC 11,14,19,23,

26,31,35,56
0005340

NUT,HEX,LKDT .50-
20 GC ZC 480120329

NUT,HEX,LKDT .75-
10 GC ZC 660120182

NUT,HEX,LKDT .88-
14 GC CW 440100549
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PagePartDescription
NUT,HEX,LKDT .88-9
GC ZC 4,480120183

NUT,JAM .62-11 GA
ZC 660120181

NUT,JAM .75-16 GA
ZC 63,680152766

NUT,LK,ROLLER
SHAFT,#N10 560082216

NUT-SLOTTED(USE
2BH170) 113,1160215313

O-RING 1280002404

1280015460

1160215348

O-RING - BUNZ N 70 122,1290015456

O-RING - CANISTER 1060108554

O-RING - COALESC-
ING, SGL BOWL 1381225871

O-RING -MOUNTING
PARKER PUMP TO
EATON PUMP 126,1320002481

O-RING - REAR
PENDANT 1540110234

O-RING - SEAL 1560153899

O-RING - SEALING 920014685

920015464

O-RING - SEALING,
CHG PUMP, EATON 1320002439

O-RING - TOP HAT
ORIFICE 920014686

O-RING,COMPEN-
SATOR,PARKER
PUMP 1260127038

O-RING,SEALING,
382X2.75X2.75 112,1171458994

O-RING,TRUNNION
PIN,PARKER PMP 1260127041

O-RING,ZF 112,116,1170215327

ORIFICE - DISK 940108123

ORIFICE - PLATE,
SPECIFY NUMBER
WHEN ORDERING 920002494

PACK - TRUNNION
SHIM 1280002503

PAD - 1/2" TRAILER
AXLE STOP 520189084

PAD - 5/8" TRAILER
AXLE STOP 52,770189056

PagePartDescription
PANEL - FUSE 1480153903

PAVING FOLDOVER
CHUTE ASSEMBLY 40082320

PEDESTAL - FRONT, 44500.XXXXXX

PEDESTAL - REAR,
10-1/2 - 11 YARD,
TYPE A 520153280

PEDESTAL - REAR,
10-1/2 - 11 YARD,
TYPE B 520153500

PEDESTAL - REAR,
46" PAVER, TYPE A 520153530

PEDESTAL - REAR,
46" PAVER, TYPE B 520153550

PETCOCK - 1/8" 680201600

PETCOCK ASSEM-
BLY 1388HB371

PIN 1170215332

PIN & CLEVIS,AIR
CHAMBER 480115284

PIN - CLEVIS 520115282

PIN - COTTER 48020.11515

PIN - COTTER, 3/16
X 2-1/4" 800188014

PIN - DOWEL, 5/16"
DIAMETER, SOLID 1320012995

PIN - LATCH 770189036

PIN - LOCK, PIVOT,
4-3/8" W/HANDLE 480000248

PIN - ROLL 920014225

PIN - ROLL, 5/32" X
1-1/2" SPIRAL 480000247

PIN - TRAILER PIV-
OT 770189074

PIN,CONTROL ARM 770189069

PIN,CYL,BMV 771105171

PIN,TRUNNION,
PARKER PUMP 1260127008

PIN-PLANETARY,ZF 112,1170215494

PINION - BEVEL 117340.215559

1164108302158

PIPE - PAVER INJEC-
TION 520153548

PIPE,WTR INJ BRKT
WLDT 520153525
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PagePartDescription
PISTON - LARGE
SERVO, O-RING 1280002524

PIVOT - BEARING, A-
FRAME, TYPE B 52560.153520B

PIVOT - LATCH
HOUSING 480000249

PIVOT,96 REAR
ARM, 0.88 HOLE 480152635

PLACARD - CAB
BOX, BM 1481102343

PLACARD - DRUM
LEVER, NO HOLES 156,1670214659

PLACARD - REAR
PENDANT 154,1670214652

PLACARD - WATER
PRESSURE 68,1710214712

PLACARD,WTRSYS
PRESSURE 1710214718

PLACARD,10.5 YD
CAPACITY 1760000629

PLACARD,12 YDCA-
PACITY 1760000609

PLACARD,CAPACI-
TY,11.5YD MIXER 1781257107

PLACARD,CAPACI-
TY,12.5YD MIXER 1780000617

PLACARD,CAPACI-
TY,12YD MIXER 1780000618

PLACARD,CAPACI-
TY,13YD MIXER 1780214669

PLACARD,CAPACI-
TY,14YD MIXER 1780214693

PLACARD,CAPACI-
TY,15YD MIXER 1781130344

PLACARD,CAPACI-
TY,16YD MIXER 1781145996

PLACARD,CAPACI-
TY,4.5YD MIXER 1781108636

PLACARD,CAPACI-
TY,7.5YD MIXER 1780000610

PLACARD,
CHG/DISCH LEVER 156,1670214659

PLACARD,CTRL
BOX,4 HOLE 1670214617

PLACARD,DATA,
10.0YD MIXER 1780000613

PLACARD,DATA,10.5
YD MIXER 1780215085

PagePartDescription
PLACARD,DATA,
11.0YD MIXER 1780000621

PLACARD,DATA,
7.0YD MIXER 1780000614

PLACARD,DATA,
8.0YD MIXER 1780000615

PLACARD,DATA,
8.5YD MIXER 1780000611

PLACARD,DATA,
9.0YD MIXER 1780000616

PLACARD,DATA,
9.5YD MIXER 1780000612

PLACARD,HAZ LT,
CHUTE,LED 1641331285

PLACARD,HAZ LT,
INDASH,CHUTE 1641100635

PLACARD,MTM 10
YD CAP 1760000604

PLACARD,MTM7YD
CAP 1760000605

PLACARD,MTM8-1/2
YD CAP 1760000602

PLACARD,MTM9YD
CAP 1760000607

PLACARD,PSI,BM /
PSHR,3-10.5YD 1740214613

PLACARD,PSI,BM /
PSHR,3-11YD 1740214612

PLACARD,PSI,BM /
PSHR,3-12YD 1740214615

PLACARD,PSI,BM
AXLE,5-14YD,AL 1740214694

PLACARD,R,CTRL
BOX,3 HOLE 1670214601

PLACARD,R,DELTA
3-HOLE 1670214639

PLACARD,X-MT TK,
HORZ SPEC 1710214716

PLACARD-DRUM,
CHT LK,UP/DN,
THRO 1670129701

PLACARD-MTM 6
HOLE PENDANT 154,1670214652

PLACARD-MTM8YD
CAP 1760000606

PLACARD-MTM9-1/2
YD CAP 1760000603
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PLACARD-R CONT
BOX 5-HOLE 1670125701

PLACARD-THROT-
TLE LEVER 1670214640

PLACARD-WTR
PRESS,97 68,1710214712

PLATE - BRIDGE-
MASTER SWITCH 1480153951

PLATE - CHROME
MOUNTING 158,1820110261

PLATE - COVER 940108119

PLATE - DRUM RO-
TATION CONTROL
LEVER 1560153888

PLATE - HEAD
SOCKET RFMT 12,14,20,24,

26,32,36
0130451

PLATE - HOPPER
SIDE WING BOLT,
LH 520153577

PLATE - HOPPER
SIDE WING BOLT,
RH 520153576

PLATE - IN CAB
PENDANT 1510189230

PLATE - LADDER
LATCH HOOK 46,601170118

PLATE - LADDER
MOUNT 600153382

PLATE - LADDER
PIVOT, LH 600154411

PLATE - LADDER
PIVOT, RH 600154412

PLATE - LATCH
HOOK 531104551

PLATE - PENDANT
QUICK RELEASE 1510189155

PLATE - PIVOT BOT-
TOM 480082279

PLATE - SENSOR
MOUNTING 770189053

PLATE - SENSOR
TARGET 770189054

PLATE - TANK BASE 600151849

PLATE - THROTTLE
CONTROL LEVER 1560153889

PLATE - VALVE,
CCW (248,250,252) 1280002526

PagePartDescription
PLATE - VALVE, CW
(247,249,251) 1290002525

PLATE,DEBOUNCER 520153574

PLATFORM - ASSY,
UPPER LADDER ,W/
HANDRAIL 460153320

PLATFORM-LOWER
LADDER 460152445

460152600

PLATFORM - PAVER
WITH HANDRAIL 460160330

PLATFORM -UPPER
LADDER 460153325

PLUG - 1/2" PIPE 74,136020.00936

PLUG - 3/8" HOLE 1511103588

PLUG - HOLE 1480110133

1560115953

PLUG - ORIFICE 900106629

PLUG - PIPE, 1/8" 680101111

PLUG - PLASTIC 940108108

PLUG - SAE 2 900085742

94040.85472

PLUG - SAE 4 94040.85473

PLUG - SAE 6 860085748

PLUG - SCREW 112,116020.215558

PLUG - SWITCH,
FULL SIZE (FOR
PADDLE SWITCH) 1480110119

PLUG SUB-ASSEM-
BLY - INCLUDES O-
RING 920014860

PLUG,1.5 NPT SCH
80 HEX 581268280

PLUG,12 JIC ORG 581274765

PLUG,PIPE .75 1200101115

PLUG,SCR,ZF 1160215326

PLUG-SIGHTGA,OIL,
PK5100 112,1160215397

PLUNGER - SPRING 151060.189128

PUCK - FAN COOL-
ER RUBBER 1040108588

PUMP - 5421-550,
RH, A-PAD, REMAN 1290003262

PUMP - 5421-551,
LH, A-PAD, REMAN 1290003263
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PUMP - 5421-552,
RH, DUALELEMENT,
REMAN 1290003264

PUMP - 5421-553,
LH, DUAL ELEMENT,
REMAN 1290003265

PUMP - 5421-554,
LH, STANDARD, RE-
MAN 1290003267

PUMP - 5421-554,
RH, STANDARD, RE-
MAN 1290003266

PUMP - LH, DUAL
ELEMENT, CABLE
CONTROL 1290002569

PUMP - LH, STAN-
DARD, NEW 1290002571

PUMP - PARKER, LH,
5/8 X 9" SHAFT 1261167488

PUMP - PARKER,
RH, 5/8" X 9" SHAFT 1261000130

PUMP - RH STAN-
DARD, NEW 1290002570

PUMP - RH, DUAL
ELEMENT, CABLE
CONTROL 1290002568

PUMP,EATON 54 LH
A PAD 1290002567

PUMP,EATON 54 RH
A PAD 1290002566

PUMP,PIST SGL 0.9
V CW A,BM 1261483222

QUICK HATCH AS-
SEMBLY (OPTION-
AL) 12,19,24,32,

36
0131450

R CONT BOX PLAC-
ARD 1670215077

R PENDANT 1-6-96
MODEL 1540110233

RACK,HOSE REAR
PEDESTAL 460150314

RAIL - 4-1/2", WELD
ON 780183906

RAIL - HAND, PAVER
TYPE 460160329

RAIL - UPPERHAND,
1 PIECE STANDARD 460153329

PagePartDescription
REGULATOR,AIR,0-
60 PSI 138,1400082403

REINFORCEMENT -
LATCH PIN 770189038

REROD,50.00 12,32,360152512

RESERVOIR - OIL,
STEEL 1200181860

RETAINER - SPRING 92020.14226

RH STL FDRRSPRT
3" DROP 380152740

RING - BACK-UP 1280015461

RING - CYLINDER
MOUNT SPACER 770189072

RING - RETAINING 1320002448

116020.215557

1170215338

RING - SEALING 1120001188

RING - SPACER 1160215476

RING,DRIP,42.00
MTM 11,14,19,23,

26,31,35
0150453

RING,SNAP,ZF 1120215405

1120215407

112,1170215423

RING-RTNRPARKER
PUMP 1260127019

ROD - THREADED,
5/8"-11 UNC X 5" 660100690

ROD - WEAR,
REROD, 129" LONG 12,20,24,32,

36
0152513

ROD - WEAR,
REROD, 99" LONG 12,20,24,32,

36
0152516

ROD,WEAR 90.00
GRN 12,20,24,32,

36
0152514

ROD,WEAR,REROD,
44" LNG 12,32,360152511

ROLLER -CYLINDER 1170215336

ROLLER,3.88 BARE 560150442

ROLLER-3 7/8,COM-
PLETE W/BRACKET 560150440

RTNR - ELEMENT,
SGL BOWL 1380121418
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RTNR-HD FRM HYD
PIPE 1091102805

SADDLE - LOWER,
SIDE MOUNT 660082378

SADDLE - UNIVER-
SALCROSSMOUNT,
STEEL, 11", LOW
MOUNT 660500490

SADDLE - UNIVER-
SALCROSSMOUNT,
STEEL, 15", HIGH
MOUNT 660500485

SCR - CAP, HEX,
1/4"-20 X 5/8" G8 ZY 1381134365

SCR,CAP,HEX .25-
20X1.25 G8 ZY 1381134369

SCR,CAP,HEX .31-
18X1.75 G5 ZC 881134409

SCR,CAP,HEX .62-
11X2.25 G9 ZY 12,14,20,24,

26,32,36,44
0100875

SCR,CAP,HEX .88-
14X4.50 G9 ZY 440100990

SCR,CAP,HEX .88-
9X3.50 G8 ZY 4,481136974

SCR,CAP,SOC #10-
24X1.25 574 BO 1261244476

SCR,FLG,HEX .25-
20X1.00 CH ZC 38,400120023

SCR,FLG,HEX .31-
18X1.00 CH ZC 401164971

SCR,FLG,HEX .38-
16X1.25 G8 ZY 2,1261243637

SCR,FLG,HEX .50-
13X1.75 G8 ZY 461164981

SCR,FLG,HEX .50-
13X2.25 G8 ZY 461164982

SCR,FLG,HEX .62-
11X2.00 G8 ZY 521164989

SCR,FLG,HEX .62-
11X2.50 G8 ZY 21243783

SCR,FLT,SOC .25-
20X1.00 835 BO 581244589

SCR,FLT,SOC .38-
16X1.50 835 BO 480000261

SCR,FLT,XR #6-
32X.50 18-8 SS 1540110207

SCRAPER,CHUTE,
SAFETY GREEN 61496826

PagePartDescription
SCREW - 5/16"-18
UNC X 1-1/2" 1560100710

SCREW - CAP, CEC,
LONG 940085750

SCREW - CAP, CEC,
SHORT 940108122

SCREW - CAP, HEX,
M12 - 1-3/4" X 40
10.9UF 440200035

SCREW - HEX, ZF,
M10 X 25 1160215370

SCREW - SLOTTED
HEAD, 5/16"-18 UNC
X 2" 1560100661

SCREW - SOCKET
HEAD SHOULDER 92020.14227

SCREW-CAP(USE
0215477) 112,1170215571

SCREW-CAP(USE
0215478) 112,1170215560

SEAL - EXCLUSION,
DUST COVER 920002522

SEAL - OIL, HUB 800188024

SEAL - SHAFT 1160215347

SEAL - WHITE
TEFLON, OPTIONAL 920002515

SEAL,FELT,3.88
ROLLER 560215258

SEAL,GSKT,ZF 113,1170215301

SEAL,OIL,PVT BRG
REAR 480215252

SEAL,ONE PIECE
FLOPPER 620150831

SEAL,ROLLER,3.88 560215250

SEAL,SHAFT,PARK-
ER PUMP,VITON 1260127036

SEAL,SHAFT,ZF 1120215409

SECTION - BELLY 260150463

230150473

350150523

311170436

SENSOR -MAGNET-
IC DRUM 441000065

SENSOR -MAGNET-
IC, 15' 158,1821241147

SENSOR - SPEED,
W/3 WIRES 1430002541
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SET - CHUTE
BRACKET, FRAME
MOUNT, 2 CHUTE 60150930

SET - PENDANT
GRIP 1511103587

SHAFT - A-PAD
CHARGE PUMP 1320002471

SHAFT - DRIVE, W/
2 U-JOINTS, 1350
SERIES 129660.127520.XX

SHAFT - SUN GEAR 116320.215555

SHAFTSUB-ASSEM-
BLY - CONTROL, IN-
CLUDES O-RING 920012945

SHAFT,INPUT,ZF 1120215498

SHAFT,ROLLER,3.88 560150443

SHAFT-PUMP,
PARKER, 9T 16/32 1260127034

SHIM - .005 MM 800188058

SHIM - .010 MM 800188059

SHIM - .015 MM 800188057

SHIM - 0.1 MM 1160215363

SHIM - 0.2 MM 1160215368

SHIM - 0.3 MM 1160215367

SHIM - 0.4 MM 1160215366

SHIM - 0.5 MM 1160215365

SHIM - 0.8 MM 1160215364

SHIM - CALL MC-
NEILUS IF NEEDED 1160215352

1160730005750

1160730005751

1160730005752

116073000687

1160730007237

1160730007697

1161165475

1161165477

1161165478

1161165479

1164108302159

1164108302198

SHIM - LEVER 1560153883

SHIM PACK - DRIVE
SHAFT 1280002505

PagePartDescription
SHIM,DRUM
ROLLER .036,20 GA 560082218

SHIM,ZF 112,1170215319

SHOCK - STABILIZ-
ER 78,800188206

SHOE - BRAKE
LINED, W/ REPAIR
KIT 810189196

SLACK ADJUSTER -
HADDEX 800125060

SLEEVE-COMPRES-
SION 680101564

SLEEVE,LEVEL INDI-
CATOR CHE ASY 581321328

SLEEVE,LEVEL INDI-
CATOR CHEM 581321443

SOCKET - DRUM ZF
DRIVE, 18 HOLE 12,14,19,24,

26,32,36
0130460

SOL, RE CTRL
LFT/RT, EATON 981139095

SPACER - LATCH
HOOK 53,770189079

SPACER - SPRING
BOX 920014228

SPACER - STABILIZ-
ER 810189193

SPACER,ROLLER,
4.40 561477199

SPACER-THRUST,ZF 112,1170215317

SPOOL - CONTROL 920014296

SPR,PVT BTM,BRG
TYPE 480152294

SPR,RING,ZF 113,1170215302

SPRING - CONTROL
SPOOL 920001691

SPRING - LATCH
HOOK EXTENSION 53,771104668

SPRING - TRIGGER 1511103591

SPRING,ONE PIECE
FLOPPER 620115184

SPRING-SERVO,
PARKER PUMP 1260127016

SPRT,RFDR,STL,LH,
ASSY,WHT 400152006PW

SPRT,R FDR,STL,
RH,ASSY,WHT 400152005PW
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SPRT,R FENDER,
WLDT 380153740

STOP - CHUTE,
FRAME MOUNT 60500415

STOP,CHUTE
HANGER
PEDESTAL,RR 60150978

STRAIN RELIEF 1540110205

STRAP - CENTER 40320.84604

STRAP - CHUTE
HOLD-DOWN (RUB-
BER) 15" 60082658

STRAP - CONTROL
BOX MOUNT 600151762

STRAP - LIFT CYLIN-
DER LUG BRACE 800618684

STRAP - RUBBER,
1/8" X 2" 660215217

STRAP - TOP
CROSS MOUNT,
(150 GALLON &
SMALLER) 660182874

STRAP - TOP, SIDE
MOUNT 661169028

STRAP,CHUTE
HOLD-DOWN (RUB-
BER) 10" 60082654

STRAP,RBR,1.50,
W/EDGE,OILRES 1200215160

STRIP - 100GALLON 680082387

STRIP - 110 GALLON 680214663

STRIP - 125GALLON 680082418

STRIP - 15 GALLON 680214655

STRIP - 150GALLON 680082392

STRIP - 65 GALLON 680000559

STRIP - 90 GALLON 680000572

STRIP - MUDFLAP
BOLT 38,400082652

STRIP - RUBBER
CUSHION 400084391

STRIP - RUBBER
CUSHION, FENDER
ENDS 410084336

STRIP - TARP
MOUNTING 1621142468

STRIP,MUDFLAP 38,400082652

PagePartDescription
SUB-ASSEMBLY -
CHECK VALVE 1280015758

SUPPORT - FENDER
REAR, ALUMINUM,
LH 400153006

SUPPORT - FENDER
REAR, ALUMINUM,
RH 400153005

SUPPORT - FENDER
REAR, LH, NO HOLE 400153015

SUPPORT - FENDER
REAR, RH, NOHOLE 400153014

SUPPORT - FENDER
REAR, STEEL, LH 400152006

SUPPORT - FENDER
REAR, STEEL, RH 400152005

SUPPORT - FRONT,
ALUMINUM, LH 400153001

SUPPORT - FRONT,
ALUMINUM, RH 400153000

SUPPORT - FRONT,
LH 600151845

SUPPORT - FRONT,
RH 600151840

SUPPORT - FRONT,
STEEL, LH 400152001

SUPPORT - FRONT,
STEEL, RH 400152000

SUPPORT - HOP-
PER, 46" DROP, LH 530153654

SUPPORT - HOP-
PER, 46" DROP, RH 530153653

SUPPORT - HOP-
PER, PAVER, LH 530153616

SUPPORT - HOP-
PER, PAVER, RH 530153615

SUPPORT - HOP-
PER, STANDARD, LH 530153636

SUPPORT - HOP-
PER, STANDARD,
RH 530153635

SUPPORT - LOW
PRO FRONT, LH 600153842

SUPPORT - LOW
PRO FRONT, RH 600153841

SUPPORT - TAG
FENDERFRONT, LH,
ALUMINIUM 380153689
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SUPPORT - TAG
FENDERFRONT, LH,
STEEL 380152689

SUPPORT - TAG
FENDER FRONT,
RH, ALUMINIUM 380153688

SUPPORT - TAG
FENDER FRONT,
RH, STEEL 380152688

SW,ROCKER,SPDT,
MOMENTARY 1511142686

SW,TOGGLE,O,F,O 1540189136

SW,TOGGLE,
ON/OFF,W/SPADES 1540128730

SW. START/STP.
DRUM (2 PRONG) 1511108084

SW. START/STP.
DRUM (3 PRONG) 1511103582

SWITCH - BRIDGE-
MASTER ACTIVATE 1480110259

SWITCH - BRIDGE-
MASTER MID POSI-
TION 1480110251

SWITCH - BRIDGE-
MASTER UP/DOWN 1480110262

SWITCH -
CHARGE/DIS-
CHARGE 1480110256

SWITCH - CHUTE
LOCK 1480110258

SWITCH - CHUTE
UP/DOWN 1480110255

SWITCH - HOPPER 1480110257

SWITCH - LOWER
THERMAL, 140' 1041165926

SWITCH - NASON
CHUTE PRESSURE 940126137

SWITCH - ROCKER,
BM S/S 1511103579

SWITCH - ROCKER,
HOPPER 1511102875

SWITCH - ROCKER,
LIGHT , ON/OFF 1510189120

SWITCH - ROCKER,
PUSHER 1480110250

SWITCH -
START/STOP 1480110253

PagePartDescription
SWITCH -TEMPERA-
TURE 1511102370

SWITCH - TRIGGER 1511103590

SWITCH - UPPER
THERMAL, 180' 1041165928

SWITCH - WORK
LIGHT 1480110254

TAB,MOUNT,SURGE
BLADE 11,14,19,23,

26,31,35
0082189

TAB,ZF POSITION-
ING,LONG 440082029

TAB,ZF POSITION-
ING,SHORT 440082025

TANK - WATER, 125
GALLON, STEEL 600000495

TANK - WATER, 150
GALLON,ALUMINUM 600151870

TANK - WATER, 150
GALLON, STEEL 600000485

TANK - WATER, 300
GALLON, STEEL 600000500

TANK - WATER, 400
GALLON, STEEL 600000510

TANK - WATER, UNI-
VERSAL, STEEL, 200
GALLON 60,620152927

TANK, POLY SPLIT
150 581265935

TANK,POLY CHEM
15 581265937

TANK,POLY CHEM
15 ASSY 581265947

TANK,POLY SPLIT
150 ASSY 581265943

TANK,POLY SPLIT
150 CUT 581273159

TANK,POLY SPLIT
150 CUT ASSY 581273158

TANK,WTR,STL,
125G,WHT,WLDT 620151770PW

TANK,WTR,STL,
150G,WHT,WLDT 620151775PW

TEE - FEMALE, 1/2" 620101129

TEE - WATER, 1" X
1" X 3/4", CAST 460082109

TEE,BRANCH,
BRASS .25X.25 138,1401181884
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TIE ROD END, LH 810189207

TIE ROD END, RH 810189206

TK-WTR,80G,ALUM 620152075

TRACK - ROLLER 11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151455

TRIGGER - RED 1511103586

TUBE - DRUM
SPRAYER 700150941

TUBE - LADDER
BRACE 600154413

TUBE - LADDER
LOWER 600154417

TUBE - LOWERLAD-
DER MOUNT 600153384

TUBE - PIVOT
MOUNT BRACE (10
1/2-11YD) 530151248

TUBE - PIVOT
MOUNT BRACE (12
YD) 530151229

TUBE - PIVOT
MOUNTBRACE (9-10
YD) 530151234

TUBE - PIVOT
MOUNT BRACE
(KNEE BRACE) 530152152

TUBE - PUSH-LOCK,
1/2" NPT TO 1/2" 620101585

TUBE - WIRING 520130256

UNV CTR ANG FRM
M 400084007

USE 0100559 - DU-
PLICATE 620200619

USE 0115166 - FTG,
ST,STD GREASE,
.12NPT 560082208

USE 0120201 - NUT,
FLG,LKDT .50-13 G8
ZC 460120203

USE 1260453-FTG,
ST 6JIC-6ORG MM
ST 961167827

USE 1260455-FTG,
ST 4JIC-8ORG MM
ST 184202702 8 4

VALVE - 1" BALL 46,601141719

VALVE -ACCUMULA-
TOR CHARGE 72,1020085886

PagePartDescription
VALVE - BALL, 3/4" 46,700082098

VALVE - BRAKE
PROPORTIONAL 74,1360125015

VALVE - BRAKE RE-
LAY 74,1360125014

VALVE - BYPASS,
RE CONTROL 980126223

VALVE - CHECK, # 8,
100 PSI 880126014

VALVE - CHECK, 5
PSI 86,940106592

VALVE - CHECK,
DOUBLE ACTING
COMBO BLOCK 940126091

VALVE - CONTROL,
EATON (NEW) 1280002469

VALVE - COUNTER-
BALANCE 77,860108116

VALVE - FLOWCON-
TROL, DOWN 940106596

VALVE - HIGH
PRESSURE RELIEF,
3300 PSI 900085782

VALVE - LOW PRES-
SURE RELIEF, 220
PSI 1320002476

VALVE - NEEDLE, #
8 880126013

VALVE - PARKER
CONTROL 940108105

VALVE - PILOT OP-
ERATION CHECK 940085712

VALVE - PILOT TO
SHIFT 901168391

VALVE - POP-OFF,
60 PSI 620082407

VALVE - PRESSURE
RELIEF (POWER
LIMITER 6000 PSI) 1290002545

VALVE - PRV 2 941168394

VALVE - SHUT-OFF 60,62,680101291

VALVE - SOLENOID,
AIR HOPPER 44,480085288

VALVE,ASSY,CONST
SPEED,ONLY 143,1460002523

VALVE,BALL,STD
NPT 1.00 46,601141719
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VALVE,GATE,1.25,
125 PSI 1200101294

VALVE,HOLD BACK,
PR2,75 PSI 138,1400082408

VALVE,NEEDLE 941426928

VERT CHUTE RACK
CABLE 38.5" 61169355

VERT CHUTE RACK
CABLE 47.5" 61169356

VLV,MAC,AIR C/L,
W/O DEUTSCH 44,480085284

WASH - FLT, 1/4" X
5/8" X 1/16" ZC 1380100559

WASH,FLT
.31X.69X.06 ZY HDN 880120276

WASH,FLT
.38X.81X.06 ZY HDN 62,1620120277

WASH,FLT
.38X1.50X.07 ZC 520200700

WASH,FLT
.50X1.06X.12 ZY
HDN 11,14,19,24,

26,31,36,44
0120279

WASH,FLT
.50X1.34X.11 ZY 560005365

WASH,FLT
.62X1.31X.12 ZY
HDN 660100565

WASH,FLT
.88X1.50X.19 UF
HDN 440200607

WASH,FLT
.88X1.75X.12 ZY
HDN 4,480120283

WASH,FLT, 3/4" 660005356

WASH,INTERMEDI-
ATE,ZF 1120215412

WASH,LK,ROLLER
SHAFT,#W10 560082206

WASH,SPR,SPR
.50X.86X.12 ZC 11,19,23,31,

35
0621035

WASH,SPR,SPT,HVY
.25X.48X.07UF 620100599

WASH,THRUST,ZF 1120215458

WASH,ZF 1130215416

WASHDOWN -
BRUSH ONLY (504) 60002063

PagePartDescription
WASHER - 3/8" X 1-
5/8" 1621109401

WASHER - 4 7/8"
MAIN PIVOT 770189076

WASHER - 5/8"
I.D.X2 1/2" O.D. 3/16"
THICK 53020.120987

WASHER -
BELLEVILLE 1560153895

WASHER - FENDER,
1"ODX5/16"ID 400120995

WASHER - FENDER,
RUBBER BACKED
STEEL 400100570

WASHER - FLAT 810188022

WASHER - FLAT,
5/8" HARDENED 520120281

WASHER - FLAT,
HARDENED, 7/8" 440100584

WASHER - FLAT,
PIVOT LOCK, 1" X 1-
1/2" 480000245

WASHER - HEAVY
FLAT, 1/2" 560082219

WASHER - LOCK 810188023

WASHER - THRUST 800125059

1170215334

1170215335

WASHER,THRUST,
2.625 OD X 2.00 ID 781101462

WASHER,THRUST,
ZF 1120215485

WATER TANK,100
GAL STL 620151765

WATER TANK,90
GAL STL 620151763

WELDMENT - A-
FRAME, (TYPE A) 48,520153295

WELDMENT - BOX,
REAR, BARE 1560153890

WELDMENT -
CHARGE HOPPER,
46" PAVER DROP 520153605

WELDMENT - CMBR
CYL MT 32 11/16", 1
1/4" LUGS 771104232
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PagePartDescription
WELDMENT - CMBR
CYL MT 32-11/16" W/
1-1/2" LUGS 771105800

WELDMENT - CMBR
CYL MT 33 3/16", 1
1/4" LUGS 771104231

WELDMENT - CMBR
CYL MT 33-3/16" W/
1-1/2" LUGS 771105801

WELDMENT - FEND-
ER MOUNT,LH , 315
WHEELS 770189305

WELDMENT - FEND-
ER MOUNT,RH , 315
WHEELS 770189300

WELDMENT - HAY-
DEN FAN COOLER,
SIDE MOUNT 1040155055

WELDMENT - LATCH
HOOK BRACKET 770189040

531104548

WELDMENT - LONG
PUMP LINKAGE
STOP 88,1340082535

WELDMENT -
SHORT PUMP LINK-
AGE STOP 1340082430

WELDMENT - TRAIL-
ER AXLE 770189025

WLDT,R FENDER
SPRT AL 3" SHER 380153745

WTR TK, 100 GAL,
AL 620182760

WTR TK, 125 GAL AL
UNIV 620182770

WTR TK, 150 GAL AL 620182800

WTR TK, 150 GAL
STL UNV 620151775

WTR TK, 200 GAL
STL ASSY 60,620152927

WTR TK, 90 GAL, AL 620182750

WTR TK,125 GAL
STL 620151770

WTR TK,15/100 1/4
AL ADD MIX 620153843

WTR TK,15/110 GAL,
STL 620152840

X-MT TK PLACARD
HORZ-STD 1710214715
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PagePart
74,1360000006

620000007

1880000008

1260000019

480000245

480000246

480000247

480000248

480000249

480000259

480000261

1200000422

120,1510000436

1840000462

1880000480

1880000481

1880000482

600000485

600000495

600000500

1840000504

600000510

680000559

680000572

1760000602

1760000603

1760000604

1760000605

1760000606

1760000607

1760000609

1780000610

1780000611

1780000612

1780000613

1780000614

1780000615

1780000616

1780000617

1780000618

1780000621

1760000629

PagePart
1760000630

1120001188

1290001678

920001691

44,1120002000

60002060

60002063

60002064

1430002222

920002227

1430002229

920002263

440002294

440002298

1280002401

1280002404

92,1280002408

92,1340002421

128,1320002431

1320002439

1320002448

1280002454

1280002456

1290002465

1280002469

1320002471

1320002476

126,1320002481

1320002492

920002494

1280002503

1280002505

1430002509

920002515

1290002518

1320002521

920002522

143,1460002523

1280002524

1290002525

1280002526

1320002536

PagePart
1430002541

1290002545

1290002566

1290002567

1290002568

1290002569

1290002570

1290002571

74,1360003011

74,1360003012

74,1360003013

74,1360003015

74,1360003016

1290003262

1290003263

1290003264

1290003265

1290003266

1290003267

11,14,19,23,
26,31

0005253

880005327

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35,56

0005340

660005356

560005365

920012945

920012993

1320012995

920014225

920014228

920014296

920014685

920014686

920014860

122,1290015456

1280015460

1280015461

920015464

1280015758

1560016552

1560016553
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PagePart
1200082023

440082025

440082029

46,700082098

460082109

46,600082117

14,260082153

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0082189

560082206

560082208

560082213

560082214

560082216

560082218

560082219

460082242

460082243

460082247

480082279

40082315

40082320

60082368

60082369

660082378

680082386

680082387

680082392

620082395

138,1400082403

680082406

620082407

138,1400082408

680082418

1340082430

960082469

660082526

88,1340082535

140082631

140082633

140082644

60082650

PagePart
38,400082651

38,400082652

60082654

60082658

880082979

880082982

880082988

880082996

880082997

880082998

880082999

400084007

180,1860084026

180,1860084029

180,1860084030

180,1860084292

180,1860084296

180,1860084325

410084336

400084391

1320084556

44,480084817

60084950

60084955

60084960

60084965

44,480085284

44,480085288

940085712

900085742

860085748

940085750

86,900085767

900085782

940085784

72,1020085886

1200100056

440100549

1380100559

660100565

400100570

440100584

PagePart
620100599

620100631

1560100661

660100690

1560100710

12,14,20,24,
26,32,36,44

0100875

440100990

1200101077

1200101106

680101111

1200101115

620101129

60,62,680101291

1200101294

680101563

680101564

620101585

62,680102021

460102028

46,1880103362

62,680103384

1060106555

86,940106592

940106596

900106629

940106637

1480106646

72,1020107569

480107596

480107615

520107616

77,900108012

1090108021

1090108022

1090108023

1090108024

1090108025

1090108026

1090108027

1090108028

1090108029
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PagePart
1090108030

1090108032

1090108103

940108105

940108106

940108107

940108108

940108111

860108115

77,860108116

940108119

940108120

940108121

940108122

940108123

1060108550

1060108551

1060108552

1060108553

1060108554

1200108555

1040108575

1040108576

1040108577

1040108583

1040108586

1040108587

1040108588

400110063

410110071

400110074

1480110119

1480110131

1480110132

1480110133

38,40,520110144

1540110205

1540110207

1540110233

1540110234

1480110250

1480110251

PagePart
1480110253

1480110254

1480110255

1480110256

1480110257

1480110258

1480110259

158,1820110261

1480110262

143,1460110270

158,1820110271

74,1360111137

1380115161

156,1840115163

620115184

520115236

520115282

480115284

440115324

40115327

40115328

60115329

40115339

680115908

1560115953

38,400120023

1090120067

74,1360120070

74,1360120071

11,19,23,31,
35

0120160

38,40,62,
138

0120175

1560120176

48,52,620120177

660120181

660120182

4,480120183

400120199

2,46,48,1620120200

2,520120202

460120203

PagePart
880120251

880120276

62,1620120277

11,14,19,24,
26,31,36,44

0120279

520120281

4,480120283

480120329

880120476

810120956

810120957

400120995

138,1400121414

1380121415

1380121417

1380121418

1200121505

940123008

74,1360125014

74,1360125015

800125058

800125059

800125060

800125061

800125063

800125064

800125065

800125066

1670125701

880126013

880126014

1430126053

1430126054

940126091

1380126104

940126137

980126222

980126223

980126235

980126236

980126237

880126265
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PagePart
900126526

1260127008

1260127013

1260127016

1260127017

1260127019

1260127021

1260127022

1260127023

1260127028

1260127034

1260127035

1260127036

1260127037

1260127038

1260127041

1510128428

1540128730

1670129701

520130256

12,14,20,24,
26,32,36

0130451

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0130452

12,14,19,24,
26,32,36

0130460

460130626

12,19,24,32,
36

0131450

480150303

460150314

60150363

60150364

560150425

560150440

560150441

560150442

560150443

560150444

11,15,19,23,
27,31,35

0150449

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0150453

PagePart
14,260150454

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0150456

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0150457

260150463

11,19,23,26,
31,35

0150468

230150473

190150474

110150475

14,260150487

350150523

40150672

62,680150766

680150767

680150824

620150830

620150831

620150832

620150833

1340150925

1340150926

60150930

700150940

700150941

700150942

700150943

700150944

700150945

700150949

700150950

700150952

700150953

700150954

700150955

700150958

60150978

180,1860151109

530151229

530151234

480151236

530151248

PagePart
480151277

480151310

480151315

480151320

11,19,23,26,
31,35

0151453

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151455

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151486

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151489

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151492

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151493

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0151494

40151650

40151650PW

40151660

40151660PW

40151690

40151691

40151691PW

40151692

600151762

620151763

620151765

620151770

620151770PW

620151775

620151775PW

600151825

600151830

600151835

600151840

600151845

600151847

600151848

600151849

600151870

400152000

400152001
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PagePart
400152005

400152005PW

400152006

400152006PW

620152075

530152152

1090152276

1090152277

520152290

480152294

600152375

460152395

460152403

46,600152430

460152445

14,260152451

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0152452

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0152454

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0152459

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0152462

11,19,23,26,
31,35

0152479

11,19,23,26,
31,35

0152480

270152502

260152507

12,32,360152511

12,32,360152512

12,20,24,32,
36

0152513

12,20,24,32,
36

0152514

12,20,24,32,
36

0152516

14,270152576

350152581

14,260152582

14,260152588

11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0152596

PagePart
11,14,19,23,
26,31,35

0152597

460152600

460152605

40152625PW

40152630

40152630PW

480152635

480152641

380152688

380152689

400152717

380152740

380152745

400152749

400152749PW

680152761

630152763

630152764

63,680152766

680152774

600152780

600152800

600152815

620152840

400152846

60,620152927

60152930

400153000

400153001

400153005

400153006

400153014

400153015

400153203

400153203PW

400153204

520153280

520153289

48,520153295

460153320

460153325

PagePart
460153329

520153330

460153338

460153359

520153370

520153370PW

600153382

600153384

520153500

520153525

520153530

520153535

520153535PW

520153548

460153549

520153550

520153574

520153575

520153576

520153577

520153578

520153605

530153615

530153616

530153635

530153636

530153653

530153654

380153688

380153689

380153740

380153745

680153775

600153826

600153827

600153841

600153842

620153843

1560153880

1560153883

1560153888

1560153889
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PagePart
1560153890

1560153895

1560153898

1560153899

1480153902

1480153903

1480153913

1560153914

1480153951

600153963

680153964

600154405

600154410

600154411

600154412

600154413

600154417

600154418

1040155055

560157440

460160329

460160330

200165466

1200181860

1200181872

1200181874

460182411

1200182615

620182750

620182760

620182768

620182770

620182800

620182840

660182874

480183111

480183112

800183113

480183122

74,1360183882

780183906

880183925

PagePart
800188012

800188013

800188014

800188019

800188021

810188022

810188023

800188024

800188051

800188053

810188055

800188057

800188058

800188059

78,800188206

770189001

770189012

770189025

770189030

770189035

770189036

770189038

770189040

770189051

770189053

770189054

52,770189056

770189057

770189064

770189066

770189069

770189072

770189074

770189076

53,770189079

770189082

770189083

520189084

1090189086

1090189087

1090189088

1090189089

PagePart
1510189105

1510189106

1510189107

1510189108

1510189111

1510189120

1510189123

1540189136

1540189138

1510189155

1540189164

800189185

800189186

800189187

800189188

800189189

800189191

800189192

810189193

810189196

810189197

810189198

810189202

810189203

810189204

810189205

810189206

810189207

1510189230

1510189244

1480189251

770189300

770189305

1510189504

77,800189925

77,800189930

800189933

77,800189935

53,77,84,
100

0189975

72,77,1020189976

74,136020.00936
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PagePart
14,26020.05252

62020.100005.1000

120020.100529

120020.100824

48020.11515

74,136020.120072

52020.120127.1250

53020.120987

92020.14226

92020.14227

116020.215557

112,116020.215558

440200035

440200607

620200619

520200700

680201600

1640214523

1670214601

1740214612

1740214613

1740214615

1670214617

1670214639

1670214640

1740214646

154,1670214652

680214655

156,1670214659

680214663

1780214669

1480214690

1780214693

1740214694

68,1710214712

1710214715

1710214716

1710214718

1640215030

1670215077

1780215085

1640215134

PagePart
1200215160

11,19,23,26,
31,35

0215208

660215217

560215250

480215252

560215258

113,1170215301

113,1170215302

113,1170215303

113,1160215313

113,1170215314

113,1160215315

112,1170215317

112,1170215319

112,1170215320

1160215326

112,116,1170215327

1170215332

1170215334

1170215335

1170215336

1170215338

112,1170215339

1160215346

1160215347

1160215348

1160215349

1160215350

1160215352

1160215362

1160215363

1160215364

1160215365

1160215366

1160215367

1160215368

1160215369

1160215370

112,1160215397

112,1170215401

112,1170215402

PagePart
1120215405

1120215407

1120215409

1120215411

1120215412

1120215414

1130215416

112,1170215422

112,1170215423

1120215458

1160215476

113,1170215482

1120215485

112,1170215492

112,1170215494

112,1170215495

1120215498

1120215520

112,1170215560

112,1170215561

113,1170215562

113,1170215563

112,1170215564

112,1170215565

112,1170215571

1120215800

94040.85472

94040.85473

1340500314

180,1860500403

180,1860500407

60500415

680500420

44,158,1820500421

460500430

460500435

460500442

180,1860500448

660500485

660500490

1860500543

1200500562
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PagePart
1200500563

60500568

60500569

1090500576

1090500577

1090500578

440500588

138,1400501445

138,1400501696

151060.129201

151060.129202

151060.189128

880601540

1090603273

520614010

800618684

800618686

800618689

800618691

1090619708

11,19,23,31,
35

0621035

1090635921

1090642014

1160730005750

1160730005751

1160730005752

116073000687

1160730007237

1160730007697

116080.215556

112,117080.215567

122100.02465

84,100100.189178

84,100100.189179

441000065

441000125

441000126

1261000130

48102.00235

72,78,1021100490

1641100635

PagePart
138,1401101435

781101462

1511101655

1481102343

1511102370

1511102525

1511102544

1511102748

1091102805

1511102873

1511102874

1511102875

1511103577

1511103578

1511103579

1511103582

1521103583

1511103584

1511103585

1511103586

1511103587

1511103588

1511103589

1511103590

1511103591

781104208

771104231

771104232

1091104445

531104548

531104551

531104655

53,771104668

771105171

771105800

771105801

781105802

781106937

141107099

180,1861107192

1511108084

1781108636

PagePart
1671108706

1621109401
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